DENHAMS
Antique sale 585 to be held on 14th March of 2012

INDEX AND ORDER OF SALE START LOT
Antique and Fine Quality Furniture 1

Clocks and Scientific Instruments 201
Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets, Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc 238
European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware 567

Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints 692

Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue 803

PUBLIC VIEWING

Saturday 10th March 9am - 12noon
Monday 12th March 10am - 4pm
Tuesday 13th March 10am - 7pm
Wednesday 14th March 9am - 10am

IMPORTANT NOTICES

PHONE BIDS Limited telephone bidding is available for Antique auctions, please ensure lines
are booked by no later than 5pm Tuesday, prior to the Auction.

BIDDING Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms
of identity with proof of address and a home telephone number will be
required.

COMMISSION Buyers Premium of 15% plus vat (18% inclusive) is payable on the hammer

price of every lot.

PAYMENT Payment is welcome by debit and credit card. (there is a 3.5% surcharge on
invoices for credit cards). Payment by cheque is not accepted.

CLEARING Clearing of SMALL items is allowed during the auction for a £1 per lot 'fine’ that
is donated to charity

DELIVERY For delivery of furniture we recommend Libbys Transport 01306 886755 or
mobile 07831 799319
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Antigue and Fine Quality Furniture

A 19th Century rectangular mahogany chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with tore handles, raised on turned
supports, 43" £100-150

A 19th Century arch shaped plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany frame and with 2 turned
columns to the side 25" £40-60

A Victorian mahogany chiffonier with raised back, the base fitted 2 drawers above a double cupboard
enclosed by panelled doors, raised on a platform base 48" £100-150

A Georgian oak hanging corner cabinet, the interior fitted shelves with moulded cornice, enclosed by a
panelled door 35" £40-60

An American mahogany framed rocking chair £40-60
A rectangular shaped plate mirror contained in a gilt frame 28" £20-30

A set of 4 Victorian mahogany balloon back dining chairs with carved mid rails, the seats of serpentine outline,
raised on cabriole supports £75-120

A Victorian mahogany and parquetry Pier cabinet, the shelved interior enclosed by a glazed panelled door,
raised on turned supports 30" £75-100

An Edwardian oval inlaid mahogany Sutherland table £70-90

A 17th/18th Century oak side table fitted a drawer and raised on turned and block supports with stretcher 14"
£300-500

A Queen Anne walnut chest on stand with moulded cornice, the upper section fitted 3 short drawers and 3 long
drawers, the base fitted 1 long drawer, raised on square tapering supports 41" £350-450

A Georgian honey oak bureau the fall front with well and fitted above 2 short and 2 long drawers with brass
swan neck drop handles, raised on bracket feet 37" £100-150

A Victorian aesthetic movement sideboard with raised back fitted cupboards enclosed by glazed doors and
niches, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by bevelled plate panelled doors 70" £300-500

An 18th Century elm coffer of panelled construction with hinged lid 44" £200-300

A 19th Century mahogany chest commode with hinged lid and china liner, raised on bracket feet 25"
£120-150

An 18th/19th Century elm settle with raised panelled back incorporating a folding table to the centre, raised on
square supports 75" £400-600

A 19th Century mahogany drop flap Pembroke table, raised on square tapering supports, 29" £30-50

An 18th Century oak chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with brass swan neck drop handles, raised on
bracket feet 42" £100-150

A 19th Century triple plate dressing table mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame £50-75
A Victorian rectangular walnut work table with hinged lid, raised on a pillar and tripod base, 17" £50-75

A Queen Anne walnut side table, fitted a brushing slide above 1 long and 2 short drawers, raised on club
supports, previously the base of a chest on stand 42" £250-300
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A set of 4 Queen Anne style mahogany slat back dining chairs with upholstered drop in seats, raised on
cabriole supports £30-50

A Georgian style mahogany cabinet fitted 4 long drawers flanked by 2 cupboards with moulded cornices, the
interior fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the base fitted 2 cupboards
enclosed by panelled doors, raised on bracket feet, made by Pragnell & Co of 58 East Street, Horsham
together with a reference 45" £200-300

A white painted bureau bookcase, the upper section fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by grilled panelled
doors, the base fitted a fall front above 1 long drawer 33" £50-75

An oval bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 16" £30-50

A Victorian mahogany extending dining table with 1 extra leaf, raised on turned and fluted supports £300-400

A 19th Century rectangular mahogany twin compartment tea caddy with hinged lid 12" £30-50

A 19th Century Continental walnut chest of 1 long and 2 short drawers above a double cupboard, raised on
squat cabriole supports 32" £150-200

A 19th Century rectangular drop flap mahogany work table fitted 2 drawers, raised on turned supports 20"
£60-90

A Victorian mahogany bedside cabinet with raised back enclosed by an arch shaped panelled door and raised
on a platform base 15" £30-50

An Art Nouveau circular carved mahogany 2 tier cricket table, raised on pierced supports 22" £75-100

A 19th Century Continental white painted chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with white veined marble top
and tore handles, raised on turned supports 39" £150-200

A Victorian rosewood sarcophagus shaped inlaid mother of pearl trinket box with hinged lid 4" £30-50

A Georgian style circular mahogany snap top wine table with pie crust edge, raised on pillar and tripod
supports 30" £40-60

An 18th/19th Century mahogany demi-lune side table fitted a drawer, raised on square tapering supports 68"
£450-550

A pair of carved walnut bedroom chairs £20-30

A rectangular Victorian inlaid walnut sewing box of waisted form, raised on a pillar and tripod base 18" £50-75

A 19th Century oak and mahogany hanging corner cabinet with moulded cornice, enclosed by panelled doors
19" £50-75

A Victorian mahogany piano stool, the base fitted a music Canterbury £40-60

A 19th Century rectangular rosewood caddy with hinged lid 9" £30-50

A Victorian mahogany lozenge shaped occasional table fitted a drawer and raised on pierced standard end
supports with H framed stretcher 25" £50-75

An American oval plate wall mirror contained in a carved wood frame surmounted by a crest, marked USA
with with crossed muskets 24" £40-60

A Georgian mahogany demi-lune tea table, raised on square tapering supports 37" £70-100
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A rectangular honey oak joyned stool, raised on bobbin turned supports 17" £50-75

A William 1V mahogany 2 tier buffet with raised back on turned supports 54" £350-400

A rectangular Victorian walnut adjustable piano stool raised on turned and fluted supports 17" £30-50

A carved rosewood show frame nursing chair the seat and back upholstered in Berlin woolwork, raised on
turned and fluted supports £50-75

A 19th Century mahogany pedestal Pembroke table fitted a frieze drawer, raised on a turned column with
triform base 41" £40-60

A Victorian mahogany Sutherland table, raised on turned supports 27" £30-50

A Victorian square mahogany commode with china liner and hinged lid, raised on turned supports 18" £30-50

An Edwardian inlaid mahogany bedside cabinet enclosed by a panelled door, raised on platform base 16"
£30-50

A Georgian style mahogany corner cabinet, fitted shelves enclosed by an astragal glazed panelled door 22"
£40-60

A bamboo framed firescreen with central glass panel £50-75

A pair of Georgian style mahogany pedestals with blind fred decoration fitted a drawer above a cupboard,
raised on ogee bracket feet 21" £600-800

An oak Georgian style drop flap tea table, raised on club supports 24" £30-50

An aesthetic movement walnut double chest fitted 4 short drawers above 4 long drawers, raised on a platform
base 88" £700-900

A pair of square Victorian style stools, raised on bracket feet 11" £70-100

A Victorian carved walnut piano stool, the seat upholstered in leather, raised on a carved base £40-60

A pair of Victorian style bleached mahogany balloon back dining chairs with shaped mid rails and upholstered
seats, raised on cabriole supports £20-30

A 19th Century mahogany bow front chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with tore handles, raised on bun feet
47" £100-150

A 19th Century Continental walnut box seat stool, raised on a X framed support with H framed stretcher
having an upholstered seat 18" £30-50

A Queen Anne walnut chest on stand with moulded cornice, fitted 3 short drawers above 3 long drawers,
raised on a later oak base 40" £400-600

An oak hall stand with raised back fitted a glove box, raised on turned supports, complete with drip trays, 31"
£40-60

A circular 19th mahogany French 2 tier etagere with veined marble top, raised on square tapering supports
18" £50-75

A 17th/18th Century oak side table fitted a drawer with brass handles, raised on turned and block supports with
box framed stretcher 34" £300-500

A rectangular inlaid mahogany occasional table with crossbanded top, the base incorporating 2 side tables,
raised on square tapering supports 27" £250-300
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A 19th Century rectangular mahogany twin compartment tea caddy with hinged lid, 9" £30-50

A Queen Anne walnut chest with crossbanded top, fitted 2 short and 3 long drawers, raised on bracket feet, in
2 sections, requires some attention, 34" £200-300

A 17th/18th Century oak and walnut drop flap gateleg dining table, the base fitted 2 drawers with double gate,
raised on bobbin turned supports 46" £140-180

An Edwardian oak stationery box 13" £20-30

A Georgian mahogany bureau the fall front revealing a fitted interior above 4 long graduated drawers 42"
£100-150

A white painted and metal bound trunk with hinged lid and iron drop handles 33" £80-140

A 1930's carved oak Credence table fitted a drawer and raised on turned and block supports 36" £100-150

A 1930's oak show frame 2 seat settee and 2 matching armchairs upholstered in tartan material £120-150

An oval bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a barbola mounted frame 22 1/2" £50-75

A 19th Century mahogany bar back desk chair, the mid rail carved a shell and with upholstered seat, raised
on turned supports £50-75

A 1930's white painted carved oak court cupboard, the upper section enclosed by a pair of panelled doors, the
base enclosed by panelled door 43" £30-50

A pair of 19th Century style mahogany bar back chairs with rectangular mid rails and solid seats, raised on
turned supports £30-50

A Victorian mahogany extending dining table with 1 extra leaf, raised on turned supports 73" £140-180

A 19th Century rectangular mahogany enclosed wash stand with hinged lid, the base fitted a drawer above
recess and with cupboard beneath, raised on square tapering supports 21" £50-75

A nest of 3 white painted interfitting coffee tables, raised on cabriole supports 24" £20-30

An Eames style ebonised revolving chair upholstered in black leather £120-150

A rectangular white painted pine trunk with hinged lid and iron corners 33" £30-50

A Georgian mahogany serpentine fronted sideboard fitted a cellarette drawer and cupboard, raised on square
tapering supports 34" £200-300

A Victorian carved walnut show frame open arm chair upholstered in brown material, raised on turned
supports £40-60

A rectangular pine kitchen table, raised on square tapering supports 66" £200-250

A Continental white painted chest of 4 drawers with white veined marble top, raised on turned supports 41"
£150-200

A set of 4 mahogany Queen Anne style slat back dining chairs with upholstered drop in seats, raised on
cabriole supports £40-60

A Georgian mahogany corner wash stand, the base fitted an undertier raised on outswept supports 24" £30-50

A Continental stripped and polished pine settle 48" £100-150
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An oval bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 27" £30-50

An Edwardian mahogany 4 piece drawing room suite comprising pair of open arm chairs with pierced vase
shaped slat backs and a pair of standard chairs, raised on cabriole supports £100-150

A Continental white painted cocktail cabinet above 3 long drawers flanked by a pair of cupboards, raised on
cabriole supports 55" £200-250

A pair of Continental pine bedside cabinets fitted a drawer above cupboard 17" £140-180

A Victorian square bleached mahogany 2 tier revolving bookcase 20" £40-60

A William IV rectangular rosewood library table, raised on a spiral turned column with H framed stretcher 50"
£270-320

A William IV circular mahogany piano stool base, raised on 4 turned and reeded supports 13" £20-40

A rectangular mahogany piano stool the base fitted 3 drawers, raised on cabriole supports 21" £30-50

A 1960's style plastic swivel tub back chair £20-40

A Victorian mahogany Sutherland table 30" £30-50

A Georgian oak and mahogany corner cabinet with moulded cornice, fitted shelves enclosed by astragal doors
30" £50-75

An Edwardian inlaid mahogany Davenport, the hinged lid fitted a stationery box above 1 long drawer, the
pedestal fitted 1 long drawer and cupboard with fall front, raised on square tapering supports 23" £100-150

An 18th/19th Century circular oak tea table, raised on a gun barrel column with tripod base, 27" £90-140

A Victorian rosewood lozenge shaped twin compartment tea caddy with glass mixing/sugar bowl, 11" £30-50

A 19th Century mahogany bedside cabinet enclosed by a panelled door, raised on turned supports 15" £30-50

A Chippendale style open arm carver chair with upholstered drop in seat, raised on square tapering supports
£60-80

A Victorian mahogany rectangular side table, fitted a frieze drawer, raised on a chamfered turned column with
triform base 25" £100-150

A rectangular oak stool with woven cane seat, raised on turned and block supports 17" £40-60

An Oriental Padouk cabinet fitted 2 short and 1 long drawer above a double cupboard 34" £150-200

A Carolean style beach framed high back chair with woven rush seat and back, raised on turned and block
supports £10-20

A Victorian figured walnut writing slope with brass banding 16" £40-60

An Edwardian Art Nouveau walnut cabinet fitted 2 shelves enclosed by metal glazed panels, the base with
recess, raised on shaped supports 20" £50-75

A Victorian carved oak octagonal wine table, raised on pillar and tripod supports 19" £30-50

A Victorian rectangular rosewood trinket box with hinged lid 11" £30-50
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An Edwardian Art Nouveau mahogany drop flap 2 tier trolley fitted 2 drawers 24" £40-60

A 19th Century mahogany bow front commode with hinged lid, raised on bracket feet 25" £40-60

A 19th Century French cherry farmhouse table, fitted a drawer and with pastry slide, raised on bobbin turned
supports 59" £380-450

A shaped dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame £10-20

An Edwardian oval inlaid mahogany 2 tier occasional table with undertier, raised on outswept supports 24"
ILLUSTRATED £50-75

A set of 6 carved oak high back dining chairs with upholstered seats and backs and pierced and carved mid
rails, raised on spiral turned and block supports - 1 carver, 5 standard, £100-150

An Edwardian mahogany Adam style display cabinet, the raised back fitted a circular bevelled plate mirror, the
interior fitted shelves enclosed by glazed panelled doors, painted swags throughout, raised on square
tapering supports 27" ILLUSTRATED £100-150

An Edwardian inlaid bleached walnut trinket box with hinged lid 12" £30-50

A Victorian D shaped mahogany pot cupboard with white veined marble top, raised on a platform base 14"
£70-100

An Edwardian mahogany lozenge shaped aesthetic movement centre table, raised on turned and reeded
supports with X framed stretcher, 50" £100-150

A set of 6 Edwardian inlaid mahogany Georgian style bar back dining chairs with lattice work backs and
upholstered seats, raised on square tapering supports - 2 carvers, 4 standard £250-350

A 19th Century mahogany rectangular twin handled tea tray 18" £40-60

A pair of 19th Century papier mache expanding book ends £40-60

An Edwardian inlaid mahogany Sutherland table, raised on turned supports 24" £30-50

A Victorian inlaid rosewood horse shoe shaped 2 tier occasional table, raised on turned supports £50-75

A Victorian carved oak Carolean style open arm carver chair with woven cane seat and back, raised on spiral
turned supports with H framed stretcher £100-150

A Victorian mahogany D shaped chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with tore handles 39" £100-150

A Victorian carved walnut revolving adjustable piano stool, raised on a turned and carved pillar and tripod base
£50-75

A William IV rectangular mahogany work table fitted a drawer and with deep basket, raised on panel supports
with H framed stretcher 22" £70-100

A 19th Century mahogany D shaped card table, raised on turned supports 36" £100-150

A rectangular plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 38" 30-50 £30-50

A 19th Century mahogany chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 36" £100-150

A nest of 3 Art Deco figured walnut interfitting coffee tables 32" £100-150
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114 A 19th Century mahogany Pembroke table fitted a frieze drawer and raised on square tapering supports 30"
£30-50

115 A Georgian rectangular inlaid mahogany cellarette with brass drop handles, raised on square tapering
supports ending in brass caps and castors 18" ILLUSTRATED £150-200

116  An ebonised 3 fold draft screen with machine made panels £20-30

117  An American style cherry side table with crossbanded top fitted 2 drawers, raised on cabriole supports 51"
£40-60

118 A pair of Victorian mahogany hall chairs with solid seats, raised on turned supports £200-300

119  An 18th Century oak bureau with fall front revealing a well and fitted interior, above 2 short and 2 long drawers,
raised on bracket feet 30" £100-150

120  Arectangular plate mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 38" x 25" £20-30

121 A 19th Century inlaid mahogany bow front chest commode with hinged lid, complete with china liner, raised on
bracket feet 25" £50-75

122 A fabric covered 3 fold dressing screen £30-50

123 A 19th Century mahogany drop flap gateleg dining table, raised on turned supports 40" £30-50

124 A 19th Century gilt painted open arm salon chair, the seat and back upholstered in pink Berlin woolwork
panels, raised on turned and fluted supports £150-200

125 A 19th Century mahogany hanging corner cabinet with moulded cornice, the interior fitted shelves enclosed by
a panelled door £60-90

125a A circular Victorian mahogany footstool with beadwork seat, raised on 3 bun feet 10" £20-30

125b A pine trunk with hinged lid and iron drop handles 30" £30-50

125¢ A pair of Edwardian inlaid mahogany tub back open chairs raised on square tapering supports ending in
spade feet £60-90

125d A 19th Century rectangular mahogany folding campaign/coaching table with inset leather writing surface 24"
£40-60

125e A Georgian style white painted breakfront sideboard fitted 3 drawers above triple cupboards, raised on bracket
feet, 60" £30-50

125f A 19th Century mahogany 2 tier bedside table with three-quarter gallery, raised on club supports 15" £50-75

125g A 19th Century mahogany bar back desk chair with shaped mid rail and upholstered seat, raised on turned
supports £50-75

125h A Victorian mahogany framed day bed with green loose cover 57" £40-60

125j A \Victorian rosewood cushion shaped trinket box inlaid mother of pearl, raised on bun feet 12", requires
attention, £20-30

125k A white painted refectory style coffee table with cream veined marble top raised on bulbous turned supports
60" £30-50

1251  An Edwardian Georgian style rectangular mahogany card table with gadrooned border, raised on cabriole ball
and claw supports 33" £150-200
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125m A set of 5 Lancashire spindle back dining chairs with woven rush seats £60-90

125n A 19th Century mahogany bookcase on cabinet with moulded and dentil cornice, fitted adjustable shelves
enclosed by astragal glazed doors, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by a pair of panelled doors, raised on
bracket feet 36" £250-350

125p A Georgian Country oak bureau the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 4 long drawers with tore
handles, raised on bracket feet 39" £140-180

125g A set of 6 Georgian style bleached mahogany bar back dining chairs - 2 carvers, 4 standard £60-90

125r A rectangular William 1V rosewood library table fitted 2 drawers, raised on 2 turned columns with scroll feet
54" £400-500

125s A Victorian figured walnut D shaped trinket box with metal mounts 8" £20-30
125t A carved oak settle, the back of panelled construction, 77" £300-400

125u  An Anglo Indian hardwood 3 tier buffet, heavily carved throughout and raised on chindit style supports 48"
ILLUSTRATED £450-550

125v A painted coffer with hinged lid and iron handles 46" £100-150

125w  An Art Deco Continental carved oak cabinet fitted a drawer above double cupboards 26" £40-60
125x  An Oriental circular red lacquered tray decorated birds amidst branches 17" £30-50

125y A Victorian walnut D shaped jewellery box with parquetry banding and hinged lid 12" £20-30

125z  An 18th Century oak side table, fitted a frieze drawer and raised on club supports with later mahogany top,
28" £80-140

126 A Victorian mahogany commode with hinged lid, converted to a storage box 20" £20-30

127 A \Victorian carved mahogany shield back hall chair with solid seat, raised on turned supports £40-60

128 A Victorian bleached mahogany Pembroke table fitted a drawer, raised on turned supports 29" £40-60
129 A painted 4 fold dressing screen decorated a Galleon in full sail £60-80

130  Acircular William IV snap top breakfast table, raised on a chamfered column with triform base 41" £70-100
131 A pair of Eastern carved hardwood throne chairs, raised on elephant supports £280-340

132 A Georgian mahogany bow front chest of 3 long drawers with rosewood crossbanding and satinwood
stringing, raised on splayed bracket feet 43" ILLUSTRATED £300-500

133 A white painted Victorian music cabinet, the raised back fitted a mirrored panel 20" £30-50
134 A shaped plate mirror contained in a decorative frame surmounted by an urn 33" £70-120
135 A pair of elm chairs formed from coopered barrels £50-75

136 A Victorian circular mahogany Loo table, raised on a pillar and tripod base, 41" £50-75
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A Victorian 8 piece oak show frame drawing room suite comprising armchair, nursing chair and 4 standard
chairs with upholstered seats and backs, raised on turned supports £250-350

A 19th Century circular pine cricket table, raised on turned supports 27" £100-150

A white painted Edwardian open arm salon sofa upholstered in yellow striped material, raised on cabriole
supports 48" £250-300

An Edwardian arched hanging coat rack, the centre fitted a bevelled plate mirror 43" £60-90

A set of 4 Edwardian mahogany bar back dining chairs with bobbin turned decoration £30-50

A Georgian rectangular mahogany 3 section caddy with hinged lid, raised on bracket feet 9" £60-80
A Victorian walnut showframe nursing chair with upholstered seat raised on cabriole supports £50-75

A Victorian mahogany cabinet with pierced raised back, the centre section fitted a cupboard enclosed by
glazed panelled doors flanked by a pair of niches with blind fret work decoration throughout, raised on
cabriole supports 48" £100-150

A 19th Century mahogany secretaire bookcase, the upper section with moulded and dentil cornice, fitted
adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, with well fitted secretaire drawer above 3
long drawers, raised on bracket feet 43" £500-700

A Georgian style mahogany sofa table fitted 2 drawers and raised on standard end supports 44" £100-150

A Georgian style mahogany double corner cabinet with moulded and dentil cornice, the interior fitted shelves
enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by a panelled door, raised
on ogee bracket feet 35" £200-300

A Victorian ebonised 3 fold dressing screen with decorative leaf panels £100-150

A 17th/18th Century Continental elm oval drop flap dining table, raised on turned supports with box frame
stretcher 50" £250-300

A Georgian mahogany chest on chest, the upper section with moulded and dentil cornice fitted 2 short and 3
long drawers, the base fitted a brushing slide above 3 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 44" £900-1200

A pair of 19th Century mahogany bar back open arm carver chairs with upholstered seats, raised on turned
supports £200-250

A Georgian mahogany display cabinet on cabinet with associated top with moulded and dentil cornice, the
shelved interior enclosed by astragal glazed doors, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by panelled doors,
raised on bracket feet 41" £150-200

A 19th Century mahogany sarcophagus shaped tea caddy with hinged lid, raised on bun feet £20-30

A Victorian mahogany show frame chair upholstered in black buttoned material, raised on turned supports
£30-50

A Queen Anne style shaped walnut side table fitted a drawer and raised on cabriole supports 23" £30-50
A circular convex plate wall mirror contained in a gilt ball studded frame 16" £20-30
A rectangular "Designer" mahogany and chrome banded table raised on a tapering pedestal 29" £40-60

A Georgian mahogany bow front corner cabinet with moulded cornice, fitted shelves enclosed by carved
panelled doors 24" £40-60
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An Edwardian walnut nursing chair with upholstered seat and back, raised on turned supports £40-60

An Edwardian Chippendale style oval extending dining table with 1 extra leaf, raised on carved cabriole
supports 58" £50-75

A Hepplewhite style slat back dining chair with upholstered seat, raised on square supports with H framed
stretcher £30-50

A Victorian mahogany side table with raised back fitted 2 drawers, raised on turned supports 42" £120-150

A rectangular oak stool with upholstered drop in seat, raised on cabriole supports 47" £40-60

A Victorian mahogany hall chair with shield shaped back and solid seat, raised on turned supports £30-50

An Edwardian rectangular bleached oak dining table, raised on a white painted base with square tapering
supports 60" £40-60

A rectangular pine trunk with hinged lid and iron drop handles, raised on a platform base 41" £50-75

A matched pair of Chippendale style mahogany slat back dining chairs with upholstered drop in seats, raised
on square tapering supports £50-75

A circular Victorian mahogany snap top Loo table, raised on a pillar and tripod base 45" £150-200

A mahogany framed 2 seat settee upholstered in mushroom coloured material raised on turned supports 73"
together with a matching armchair £50-75

A Victorian mahogany hall chair with solid seat, raised on turned supports £30-50

A rectangular rustic table, raised on wrought iron supports with X framed stretcher 66" £30-50

A Victorian mahogany framed sofa upholstered in yellow material raised on cabriole supports 65" £40-60

A Victorian oak lozenge shaped sewing box with hinged lid 11" £20-30

A rectangular mahogany footstool raised on bun feet 16" £30-50

A Georgian mahogany enclosed wash stand, the base fitted a cupboard and drawer, raised on square
tapering supports 16" £50-75

A Georgian mahogany D shaped card table inlaid satinwood stringing, raised on square tapering supports 36"
ILLUSTRATED £200-300

A Victorian rosewood trinket box tea caddy of sarcophagus form 8" £20-40

A set of 6 mahogany Hepplewhite style shield back dining chairs - 2 carvers, 4 standard, £40-60

A Victorian turquoise and green painted pot cupboard enclosed by a panelled door 17" £30-50

An Edwardian inlaid mahogany triple plate dressing table mirror contained in an inlaid mahogany frame £30-50

A Georgian Country oak snap top wine table with bird cage action 20" £40-60

A Victorian rosewood writing slope with hinged lid 15", requires attention, £20-30

A William IV circular snap top breakfast table, raised on a turned column with tripod base and paw feet 42"
£60-90
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184

185

186

187

188

189

190

191

192

193

194

195

196

197

198

199

200

A 1930's walnut single cane bergere suite comprising 2 seat settee and 2 matching armchairs, raised on
scrolled supports £100-150

A square Georgian mahogany enclosed wash stand fitted a cupboard and drawer, raised on square tapering
supports 16" £30-50

An Edwardian walnut 4 piece salon suite comprising open arm chair, nursing chair and a pair of standard
chairs with pierced slat backs £60-90

A circular lacquered and white painted wine table, the top decorated birds, raised on a pillar and tripod base
21" £30-50

A Chippendale style mahogany slat back dining chair with upholstered drop in seat, raised on square supports
£30-50

A 19th Century gilt pole screen with shaped banner, raised on a triform gilt base £40-60
A pair of modern mahogany framed double cane bergere armchairs £40-60
A Victorian oak show frame nursing chair upholstered in white buttoned back material £50-75

An Art Deco walnut display cabinet, the centre section fitted shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled
doors flanked by a pair of cupboards enclosed by panelled doors 48" £40-60

A pair of Georgian style yew chests of 5 long drawers with brass swan neck drop handles, raised on bracket
feet 22" £60-90

A Victorian inlaid oval figured walnut snap top Loo table, raised on a pillar and tripod base 57" ILLUSTRATED
£200-300

A set of 6 Queen Anne style mahogany slat back dining chairs with upholstered drop in seats, on cabriole
supports £50-75

A 19th Century mahogany chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with tore handles, raised on turned supports
41" £100-150

A Georgian style mahogany bow front chest of 3 long drawers, raised on cabriole supports 18" £50-75

A 19th Century mahogany pole screen with oval glass banner, raised on a turned column with triform base
£40-60

A Victorian rectangular mahogany 2 tier buffet, the base fitted 2 drawers, raised on turned and block supports
41" £200-250

A parquetry cabinet of serpentine outline enclosed by panelled doors, inlaid a lidded urn, raised on bracket
feet, 44" ILLUSTRATED £150-200
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201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

211

212

213

214

215

216

217

218

219

220

221

Clocks and Scientific Instruments

A French mantel clock with enamelled dial contained in a gilt spelter case depicting a figure of a resting
Artisan, 12" £50-75

An Edwardian 8 day mantel clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in an inlaid mahogany
lancet case by Dent £30-50

A Smiths reproduction brass lantern clock 3" £30-50

A bedroom timepiece with silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in an inlaid mahogany Admiral's hat
shaped case by Dyson Sons of Leeds £20-40

A novelty longcase clock, the upper section fitted an open face pocket watch, contained in a mahogany trunk
20" £40-60

A 19th Century 8 day carriage clock with silvered dial contained in a brass case, complete with leather carrying
case £100-150

A 1930's 8 day bedroom timepiece with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in an arch shaped
inlaid mahogany case £30-50

An 8 day striking longcase clock, the 12" square dial with Arabic numerals, phases of the moon, brass
subsidiary second hand and calendar hand, contained in a white lacquered chinoiserie case 81 1/2"
£1000-1500

An advertising wall clock, the 12" square painted dial marked A.S.C.M & Co, the bezel embossed Now's The
Time to Buy Milkmaid Milk £50-75

An Art Deco Smiths electric mantel clock with painted dial and Arabic numerals contained in an oak case
£15-20

An American 19th Century mantel clock with square painted dial and Roman numerals contained in a walnut
case £30-50

A Smiths electric wall clock with Arabic numerals contained in a brown Bakelite case 10" £20-30

A 19th Century 8 day striking bracket clock with 6 1/2" brass arched dial with silver chapter ring, contained in
an arched mahogany case surmounted by urns ILLUSTRATED £100-150

An Art Deco Smiths mantel clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in an arched brown Bakelite
case £20-30

An 8 day striking bracket clock with silvered dial and Roman numerals contained in an oak lancet case
ILLUSTRATED £40-60

An Art Deco Smiths electric mantel clock with square painted dial and Arabic numerals contained in a walnut
case £20-30

An American 1 day shelf clock by the Canadian Villa Clock Co. contained in a pine case with painted glass
door £30-50

A Smiths Art Deco electric clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in a carved wooden sunburst
case 18" £40-60

A Smiths car clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals mounted in an oval oak case £20-30
An American wall clock with arched painted dial contained in a walnut finished case £15-20

A Smiths Art Deco chiming electric mantel clock with square dial and Roman numerals contained in an oak
case £20-30
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222

223

224

225

226

227

228

229

230

231

232

233

234

235

236

237

An Art Deco mantel clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in a black arched Bakelite case by
Enfield £20-40

A Smiths electric wall clock with gilt chapter ring and Arabic numerals contained in a plaster sunburst case 8"
£30-50

A 19th Century mercury wheel barometer with silvered dial contained in a wheel case, thermometer missing,
£50-75

An Art Deco electric chiming mantel clock with square dial, contained in an oak case £15-20

A striking postman's alarm clock with 8" circular painted dial contained in a mahogany case £60-80

An Art Deco electric mantel clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in an oak case by Sterling
Tan £20-30

A Continental wall clock with 12" painted dial contained in a pine case £70-100

A 1950's striking electric with silvered dial and Roman numerals contained in an oak arch shaped case £10-20

An 18th Century 8 day striking longcase clock, the square brass dial marked Stephen White of Alton,
contained in an oak case 80" ILLUSTRATED £200-300

An Edwardian Continental 8 day striking clock with gilt dial and Arabic numerals contained in an oak arch
shaped case £30-50

A Victorian French 8 day striking mantel clock with visible escapement and Arabic numerals, contained in a
black marble scrolled case £30-50

A striking Ansonia wall clock with paper dial and Roman numerals, contained in a walnut case £20-30

An Art Deco 3 piece clock garniture comprising striking mantel clock contained in a 4 colour marble case
surmounted by a figure of a climbing lady and monkey, 24", together with 2 side pieces ILLUSTRATED
£120-180

A chiming bracket clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in an oak arch shaped case £40-60

A striking cuckoo mantel clock contained in a heavily carved wooden case 11" £50-75

A 20th Century 8 day carriage clock by Bayard contained in a gilt metal case £20-30
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238

239

240

241

242

243

244

245

246

247

248

250

251

252

254

255

256

257

258

259

260

260a

260b

260c

Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets,
Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc

A cast marble figure of a Victorian standing country gentleman with shot gun, end of rifle missing, 22"
ILLUSTRATED £150-200

A pair of military issue field glasses by Bausch & Lomb marked CB723 £30-50

A 1939/40 Scots International hockey cap marked MTE 1939/40 by Bodger & Co of Cambridge
ILLUSTRATED £70-90

A 19th Century brass adjustable oil lamp £30-50

A stuffed and mounted "antelopes” head £40-60

A large pair of brass and iron Dutch style fire dogs £30-50

A walking stick with stag horn handle, marked Rusper 211 £40-50

An Ekco E radio contained in a mahogany case and an Ecko model C273 complete with instructions £20-30
A brass railed fire curb 51" £60-90

A Victorian iron umbrella stand £50-75

A Philips terrestrial globe, the base marked 1895 CM 1945 £30-50

A cylindrical lantern together with a 19th Century adjustable oil lamp stand £20-40

A pair of brass figures of doe 15" £20-30

A Echo steam engine with smoke effect, boxed £15-20

6 Omega 300 Watt screw in light bulbs £10-20

A red Morocco leather case 15" £5-10

A pair of large leather and elm bellows £30-50

A green painted wooden cart with iron shod wheels 31" ILLUSTRATED £100-150

A Micro microscope 32 x 1200x, boxed £15-20

An Eastern carved and pierced hardwood plaque depicting birds 23" £20-30

A John Bell Croydon, Savory and Moore Ltd 1930's electric massage set, boxed £20-30

An Art Deco style bronze figure of a dancing lady raised on a stepped marble base 18" £150-200
A bamboo Mahjong set manufactured for Selfridges £40-60

A pair of spelter figures in the form of standing ladies with torches 13" £30-50
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260d

260e

260f

2609

260h

260j

260k

260l

260m

260n

260p

260q

260r

260s

260t

260u

260v

260w

260x

260y

260z

261

262

263

264

A circular metal bird bath 13" £20-30

An iron arched fire back decorated 2 anchors and marked 1588 22" £80-140

A stump work picture of a vase of flowers and 1 other 23" x 21" £40-60

A military stitch work picture marked Malta Presents in Memory of War 1914-17 14" x 18" £50-75
A Victorian style black painted pierced cast iron umbrella stand £60-80

A wooden well bucket £20-30

A pair of green carved soap stone figures of Dogs of Fo 8" and 1 other of a bird 7" £15-20

An Art Deco style bronze figure of a standing dancing girl with hoop, raised on a circular marble base 20"
£150-200

A small collection of various toy cars £10-20

A well weathered square concrete garden plinth decorated cherubs 22" £40-60

A rectangular wrought iron fire grate 31" £80-140

A large elm and flint Tribulum 71" £150-200

A Victorian style white painted cast iron umbrella stand decorated garden trophies £40-60

Nos. 3,5,6,7 and 8 of the Eagle Annual and a collection of other annuals £15-20

A pair of Victorian machine made panels depicting Eastern scenes contained in oak frames 17" x 12" £20-30
A pair of vintage running shoes, 2 pairs of leather boxing gloves, a rugby ball and a base ball £30-50

A Victorian rectangular black leather trinket box with hinged lid 14" together with an ivory coloured
monogrammed box £20-30

A circular copper warming pan and a 19th Century oval copper saucepan with iron handle £20-30

A collection of dolls etc £10-20

A Liberty's oval planished pewter tea tray, the base marked English Pewter Made by Liberty 043 18" £40-60
A rectangular wicker basket containing a collection of linens £15-20

A 19th Century childs oval metal cot 26" £20-30

A copper helmet shaped coal scuttle and a rectangular planter £20-30

3 reproduction 18th/19th Century arched and painted panels decorated race horse, champion sheep and
champion pigs, 23" £30-50

2 large metal butcher's hooks 29" and 23" £20-30
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265

266

267

268

269

270

271

272

273

274

275

276

277

278

279

280

281

282

283

284

285

286

287

288

289

290

A pair of wooden and iron horse hames £20-30

A painted rectangular wooden cart with iron shod wheels 36" ILLUSTRATED £100-150

2 oval reproduction painted pub signs - Charles | and George 1V 23" £30-50

An Art Nouveau cast iron fire place insert 36" £30-50

A circular brass tray raised on an ebonised folding stand £10-20

A George McClellan & Co riding rain coat £20-30

A 1954 Royal Army Service Corps Lieutenant's Battle dress blouse and trousers £30-50

A Royal Army Service Corps Service dress jacket and trousers by Bailey & Hughes together with a field
service cap by Lincoln Bennett ILLUSTRATED £30-50

A lady's double breasted mink fur coat £30-50

A 1955 Royal Army Service Corps Lieutenant's Battle dress blouse and trousers complete with lanyard
ILLUSTRATED £30-50

A bronze and glass table lamp in the form of a turtle 9" £20-30

A pair of brass and iron pan scales complete with weights £15-20

A gilt painted relief bust of Rubens, contained in a scaglio finished frame 15" x 13" £50-75

A lady's brown fur coat £20-30

A gilt ormolu table lamp 9" £30-50

An iron butcher's rail with 2 chrome hangers £30-50

A Victorian style gilt metal and opaque glass hanging oil lamp with glass shade, cracked, £25-35

A green witches ball 8" £50-75

4 lignum vitae turned bowling woods £20-30

£0-0

A pierced carved gilt wood Oriental plaque 11" £20-30

A circular copper kettle £15-20

A pair of white ground cloisonne club shaped vases with floral decoration 7 1/2" £20-30

A pair of carved Balinese portrait busts - Lady and Gentleman 12" £20-40

4 various pewter figures of soldiers and 1 other - The Lamp Lighter 5" £20-30

An embossed copper spirit kettle complete with burner £30-50
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291

292

293

294

295

296

297

298

299

300

301

302

303

304

305

306

307

308

309

310

311

312

313

314

315

316

An Abbey waisted planished pewter twin handled biscuit £20-30

A Danish pewter oval twin section dish 11" £10-20

A pair of pierced brass book ends in the for of galleons, 2 turned marble balls and a table bell £20-30

A pair of wooden book ends in the form of a barrels £10-20

A metal painted model of a Romany caravan 8 1/2" £10-20

A pair of embossed brass plates with armorial decoration 9 1/2" £5-10

A carved wooden figure of a bird and do. dish £10-20

A black Bakelite dial telephone £20-30

A waisted pewter jug 9" and 1 other £20-30

A pair of Victorian 8" pierced cast iron wall brackets marked RD281 £30-50

A white enamel British Railways lantern £30-40

A black painted British Railways Western lamp £30-40

An American Autolite brass mining/caving lamp together with a Premier caving lamp £20-30

A cylindrical copper and brass safety inspection lamp by CEAG Ltd Barnsley £30-40

A GPO rectangular hand oil lamp £15-20

A GPO oll bicycle lamp £15-20

A Lucas rear cycle lamp and a front cycle lamp marked Germania Lanterne £20-30

A Lucas Petroleum Silver King bicycle lamp together with Miller bicycle lamp £20-40

A Lucas carbide cycle lamp £20-30

2 Powell & Hanmer cycle lamps £20-30

A pair of Alladinette paraffin candle holders with original sales leaflet £20-40

A Lucas Silver King cycle lamp together with a Lucas Aceta lamp £30-50

A Lucas Pathfinder No. 19 bicycle lamp and a Cyclist Diamond cycling lamp £30-50

A Lucas Calcia Arcade cycle lamp together with a Powell & Hanmer cycle lamp £20-30

A Guardian traffic lamp by Fosters Equipment together with a rectangular candle hand lantern £20-30

A metal battery operated hand lamp, 1 other hand lamp - The Wooten lantern by Smiths, 2 1920's Motorway
Station lamps and 2 pairs of metal candle shades £20-30
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317

318

319

320

321

322

323

324

325

326

327

328

329

330

331

332

333

334

335

336

337

338

339

340

341

342

A cylindrical Bulls Eye hand lantern together with a bicycle lantern £20-30

An LNER Burner Assembly Railway signalling lantern marked no. 711206 ILLUSTRATED £30-50

A miner's safety lamp ILLUSTRATED £30-50

A square LNER Burner Assembly Railway signalling lantern, patent 55/4 ILLUSTRATED £20-30

A cylindrical railway style lantern marked Burner by Sherwoods ILLUSTRATED £20-30

An oil traction engine lantern £30-40

A pair of Burner Assemblies for railway signal by William Harvie & Co. Glasgow 1881 £40-60

A square hand lantern £20-30

An oil railway signalling lantern £20-40

A brass carriage/cart nearside oil lamp £20-40

3 various dark room lamps £30-50

A large carbide inspection lamp by Premier Lamp Co. £20-30

A large carbide inspection lamp by Premier Lamp Co. with carrying handle £20-30

A traction engine's rectangular black metal rear oil lamp by Geo Groursons Mfg, London E.C £30-50

A Lucas Calcia Club cycle lamp and a Revenge Lamp by Powell & Hanmer £20-30

A 19th Century square candle powered carriage lamp, patent no. 207C £20-30

6 1900's wooden cased Eveready torches £20-30

A candle powered hand lantern with black out lens cover by T E Bladon & Sons £20-30

A miner's safety lamp £30-50

A green metal cart lamp by Powell & Hanmer £20-30

A Wonder lantern, Type AGRAL £10-20

A cylindrical copper ships lantern - The D Browns patent ship and signalling lamp no. 1131 marked TOPE
£50-75

3 metal cart lamps with red lenses £30-50

3 military lamps with black out deflectors and 5 other military lanterns £30-50

A miner's safety lamp - The Protector Lamp type 6RS by Eccles £30-50

A lady's 1950's white leather vanity case with hinged lid, fitted 8 glass bottles with chrome tops £15-20
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343 A turned wooden truncheon £10-20

344 A pair of pierced gilt metal easel photograph frames 12" £40-60

345 A bronze classic style torch 12" £20-30

346 A pair of glass domes 11" £30-50

347 A black Bakelite dial telephone with bell box £30-50

348 A copper kettle with turned wooden handle £20-30

349 A white stone mortar 9 1/2 £20-30

350 A pair of Oriental gilt vases engraved storks 6" £20-30

351  Anoval copper kettle £20-30

352 A pair of Eastern hardwood figures with inlaid silver decoration 15" £40-60

353 A pair of Oriental gilt metal club shaped vases, the bases with seal marks 9" £20-30

354 A wooden carved figure of a cobra 9", do. penguin 10" and a horse and dog £10-20

355 A box containing a collection of various curios etc £10-20

356 A pair of carved soap stone book ends decorated birds 6" £10-20

357 A 19th Century style mahogany and metal framed arch shaped mouse cage 9" £30-50

358 A pair of carved African figures of standing warriors 15" £20-30

359 A flat iron marked no. 6 J&J Siddons of West Bromwich £5-10

360  Acircular planished pewter 3 piece tea set comprising teapot, twin handled sugar bowl and milk jug £20-30

361 3 vintage bottles of Guinness £10-20

362  An Eastern embossed brass jug 5", a pair of pierced circular Eastern copper dishes 11", a figure of a
blacksmith, a brass ashtray and a polished metal bowl £20-30

363 A lead plaque depicting St George slaying the dragon 7" £30-40

364 12 bottles of 1995 Chateau Michel de Montaigne £30-50

365 A bronze figure of a dancing maiden 17" £100-150

366 A carved Indian figure of a Deity 14" £20-30

367 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks with ejectors 10" £20-30

368  An Eastern carved rootwood figure of a standing sage 14" £30-50
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369

370

371

372

373

374

375

376

377

378

379

380

381

382

383

384

385

386

387

388

389

390

391

392

393

394

A box containing a collection of vintage ceramic, Bakelite and brass light fittings etc £10-20

A figure of a standing soldier with sword 4" together with of a 21st Lancer £10-20

A painted wooden priest 15" £20-30

3 18th Century sections of bullion glass, f, £10-20

6 various carved wooden figures of elephants £20-30

An Eastern gilt metal octagonal urn and cover 11" £20-30

An iron Folly cannon with 14" barrel, raised on a garrison carriage, 2 wheels missing, £20-30

An early copper electric kettle, 2 small copper harvest measures and a spirit burner £20-30

17 various moulding planes, a smoothing plane, a jack plane, a bow saw and a spoke shave £30-50

3 brass pokers and a copper toasting fork £10-20

A pair of brass fire dogs 7" £15-20

A gilt metal figure of a seated toad 5" £30-50

A rectangular 18th/19th Century bronze inkwell with hinged lid decorated a reclining cherub 4" £40-60

A paperweight in the form of a reclining Oriental gentleman 5" £30-50

A bronze figure of a reclining pug with glass eyes 6", 1 eye missing, £40-60

An Austrian cold painted bronze figure of a standing huntsman, fox and 2 fox hounds, 3" £100-150

An Austrian cold painted bronze figure of a cockatoo 5" £50-75

An Austrian cold painted bronze figure of a King Fisher 5" £60-80

A painted metal inkwell in the form of a seated rabbit with cabbage 2" £30-50

An Austrian cold painted bronze figure group - The Koran Lesson 3" and 1 other of 2 figures playing dice on a
rug 4" £70-100

A cold painted bronze match striker decorated a standing duck, raised on a marble base, 3" £20-30

A bronze vesta stand in the form of a standing cat with yoke and 2 pails 4" £70-90

A bronze table bell in the form of a standing Eastern gentleman 4" £20-40

A rectangular agate box with gilt mounts and hinged lid 3" £30-50

A metal figure of a greyhound, raised on an oval base 7" £30-50

A bronze figure of a standing setter, raised on a marble base 6" £60-90
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395

396

397

398

399

400

401

402

403

404

405

406

407

408

409

410

411

412

413

414

415

416

417

418

419

421

A pair of champs leve enamelled candlesticks 4 1/2" £40-60

A pair of engraved Eastern metal stands, raised on 3 cabriole supports with seal mark, 5" £40-60

A pair of 19th Century brass taper sticks 3" £5-10

A military prasmatic compass marked T G & Co no. B3220 1940 £40-60

A wooden 5 pronged fork with old label marked Cannonball £30-50

A pair of Oriental embroidered silk slippers 10" £10-20

A metal framed rosewood smoothing plane marked Spiers Ayr £30-50

A metal framed rosewood smoothing plane £20-30

A bullnose metal framed smoothing plane £20-30

A small wooden smoothing plane 3" and 1 other 7" £10-20

A box containing a collection of various domestic curios £10-20

A quantity of various cameras £20-30

A 1907 Wilkinson patent bayonet and scabbard £40-60

A 1917 Remmington bayonet and scabbard £30-50

A Victorian Wand of Office with crown marked VRCH, 24" £40-60

A Georgian heavy Cavalry sabre, the blade etched Royal Cypher and trophies, the backed marked JJ Runkel
Solingen [LLUSTRATED £180-220

A Continental short sword with 17" blade and brass grip, labelled Prussian 1871 ILLUSTRATED £40-60

A 19th Century French chassepot bayonet complete with scabbard ILLUSTRATED £40-60

An 18th Century pocket bayonet with 17" blade ILLUSTRATED £40-60

An Eastern dagger with 9" double edged blade contained in a scabbard together with a treen needle case 5"
£10-20

A bronze model cannon with 6 1/2" barrel, raised on a wooden trunion £40-60

A pair of bronze model cannons with 9" barrels raised on wooden trunion ILLUSTRATED £100-150

20 various lead soldiers £20-30

2 metal traffic lights, various signs, figures of Policeman etc £10-20

5 various lead figures of Cowboys and Indians £5-10

19 various lead soldiers £15-20
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422

423

424

425

426

427

428

429

430

431

432

433

434

435

436

437

438

438a

439

440

441

442

443

444

445

446

A Kosuge Japan tin plate battery operated model Sky Liner sports car, boxed, £60-90

A Japanese clockwork tin plate model of an American tank, back missing £10-20

A Dinky AC Aceca Coupe, no. 167, boxed £150-200

2 Triang Scalextric slot racing cars £20-30

A metal model of a fire engine and a do. covered wagon £20-30

A set of Britains Special Collector's Edition 4th Husaars, boxed no 8811 £10-20

A collection of various model racing cars £15-20

A collection of various toy cars £20-30

A Dinky Supertoys Blaw Knox bulldozer, a Dinky Opal Kapitan, do. Bentley S2, Trojan van and 3 other Dinky
toys £30-50

A collection of various toys cars £30-50

A collection of various toy cars £20-30

A collection of various plastic figures of animals etc £20-30

A collection of various model racing cars £20-30

A collection of various models of military vehicles £20-30

2 blue plastic crates containing a collection of toy cars £20-30

A rectangular yellow painted shallow box with hinged lid fitted various O gauge railway spares £20-30

A shallow box containing a collection of various models of Yesteryear £30-50

A shallow box containing a collection of Britains farm machinery models etc £30-50

A collection of Scalextric style cars £40-60

A collection of toys cars £20-30

A box containing a collection of toys cars £20-30

2 boxes containing a collection of toys cars £20-30

2 green plastic crates containing a collection of toys cars £30-50

A box containing a large collection of toy cars £20-30

A Lima large gauge electric locomotive and tender £20-30

A collection of large gauge rolling stock £20-30
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447 A vyellow teddybear with articulated limbs 12" £60-80

448 A Steiff limited edition Queen's Golden Jubilee bear with gold medal £50-75

449 A Steiff grey bear to commemorate the 2007 Diamond Wedding Anniversary of the Queen and Prince Philip
£50-75

450 A Steiff Saturday's bear - The Gardener £40-50

451 A vyellow teddybear with articulated limbs 5" and 2 other teddybears £15-20

452 A balding yellow bear with articulated limbs 19" £20-30

453 6 brown loose leaf albums of postcards £20-30

454 2 blue loose leaf albums of modern postcards £15-20

455 A collection of various postcards in a blue album - Country Scenes £20-30

456 3 loose leaf albums of postcards £30-50

457  An album of various postcards £10-20

458 A blue album containing approx 117 postcards £50-75

459 A small album of postcards £30-50

460 A blue album of various postcards £30-50

461 A brown card album of various postcards £40-60

462 A collection of various postcards £20-30

463 A collection of various stamps £50-75

464 A German Schaubek red album of various Commonwealth stamps £70-90

465 A collection of various loose stamps £40-60

466 A collection of various loose postcards £15-20

467 A green Senator album of German stamps £100-150

468 2 red stock books of various stamps £80-120

469  An ACE red stock book of various stamps and a green New Age of stamps and first day covers and a biscuit
tin containing a collection of first day covers £30-50

470 A red metal biscuit tin containing a collection of various foreign stamps £20-30

471 A collection of various first day covers £20-30

472 A collection of stamps contained in a plastic crate £20-30
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473 A blue crate containing a collection of stamps £20-30

474  An orange album of various stamps £15-20

475 A blue album of various first day covers £20-30

476 A collection of various stamps contained in a cardboard box £15-20

477  Volumes |, Il and Il of the Stanley Gibbons Royal Wedding stamp collection £30-50

478 A box containing a collection of postcards £15-20

479 A collection of British Telecom cards £3-5

480 A black album of various cigarette cards £20-30

481 A collection of various cigarette cards and 3 small albums of cigarette cards £30-50

482 A collection of tea cards £15-20

483 A collection of silk cigarette tea cards £15-20

484 2 autograph albums containing David Niven, Laurence Olivier, Tottenham Football club, Ray Lowe, The
Hollies, Paula Marshall, Norman Vaughan, Tony Hick, Colin Cowdray, Spike Milligan, Sir Alec Douglas
Hume, Jimmy Saville, Brian Epstein, Tommy Cooper and others £50-75

485  An album of various postage stamp postcards and an album of first day covers £20-30

486  An album of various early postage stamps £170-220

487 A red stock book of various stamps £30-40

488 2 Victorian scrap albums and a collection of various prints £50-75

489 A Victorian photograph album £20-30

490 A large Victorian scrap album £50-75

491  An album of various postcards £30-50

492 2 albums of various cigarette cards and a small collection of postcards - Views of Seaford £20-30

493 2 albums of cigarette cards £30-50

494 A scrap album £40-60

495 A programme for The Film Star Charity Ball at The Town Hall Trowbridge 1935, bears signatures £15-20

496 A programme for the Football Association England V Austria, Wednesday November 28th 1951, at The Empire
Stadium Wembley £15-20

497 A programme for The Football Association Amateur Cup Competition Final Tie - Leyton V Walthamstow
Avenue, Saturday March 26th 1952 £15-20
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498

499

500

501

502

503

504

505

506

507

508

509

510

511

512

513

514

515

516

517

518

519

520

521

522

A Victorian 3D viewer "A View of the Tunnel Under the Thames", Superior Edition Pub. Ano 1830 by by M
Gouyn, London £150-200

A book of Common Prayer and other Rites and Ceremonies of The Church according to the UFE of Church of
England, the front with various signatures, marked Franks 1726 John Cobbett His Book 1736 Mary Cobbett
£150-200

A collection of 4 cigarette card albums £10-20

Guilhou, a limited edition volume "Collection of Ancient Rings", this copy one of 350, re-printed from the
original French edition of 200 copies, privately printed £60-80

A Godstone Union workhouse paper tariff marked Godstone Union Notice to Casuals Tasks of Work 21" x 13"
£50-75

1 volume "Mrs Beeton's Cookery Book 1902" and 1 volume Rudyard Kiplings "Kim" 1901 £10-20

A collection of various Beezer comics mostly from the 1960's £5-10

A collection of various books relating to bank notes £10-20

The first edition of The European Newspaper May 11th/13th 1990 £3-5

A collection of Giles Annuals Series 19 - 45, 45 x 2, 47 - 50, and 1998 edition and 1999 edition £20-30

A black and white photograph of Queens College Clinker Four 1929, 14" x 30", framed £20-30

A framed black and white signed photograph of Lenox Lewis 9" x 7" £20-30

3 framed monochrome prints - Cricket Players/Teams of 1895, contained in an oak frame, 8" x 12" £15-20
A framed sheet of nine pence stamps decorated The Cutty Sark and Elizabethan galleon 20" x 12" £15-20
A set of 50 framed Players cigarette cards - History of Naval Dress, 18" x 23" contained in 2 frames £40-60
2 signed black and white photographs of golfers Walter Hagen 1922 and Sam Snead 1946 14" x 10" £30-50
A Hardy Perfect reel 3" £30-50

4 various fishing reels £15-20

A Shakespeare Alpha 7/8 centre pin fishing reel, 3 other centre pin fishing reels and 1 other reel £20-30

A box containing various fly tying equipment etc £20-30

2 multiplying fishing reels, 3 nets etc, all contained in a black plastic box £20-30

A 2 section fishing rod - The Elasticane and 1 other - The M-A-GLas £30-50

3 various fishing rods £5-10

A canvas bag containing a collection of various fishing equipment £10-20

A Stanley no.8 Jack plane £15-20
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523  Arectangular wrought iron fire basket 22" £80-140
524 A childs violin labelled JTL, complete with bow, contained in a wooden carrying case £40-60
525  An Art Deco style table lamp in the form of a spelter lady with globe, 15" £30-50

525a A Victorian stitch work sampler with alphabet and motto by Sarah Williams aged 11 St Hildas Girls School
AD78, 15" x 11", small hole £40-60

525b A pair of rectangular parquetry pictures "Street Scenes" 18" x 24" and 1 other "Country Cottage" 7" x 7" £20-30
525c A collection of various Ladybird books £20-30

525d A pair of Rococo style gilt metal candlesticks 10" and a pair of white metal candlesticks with Doric capitals 9"
£20-30

525e  An Eastern silk panel with 2 gold wire embroidered figures of mythical birds 20" x 40" £80-120

525f A Watson & Sons electric The Sonic, boxed £20-30

525g A German circular carved wooden fruit bowl the base fitted a musical movement, 10" £20-30

525h A cast iron fire back decorated anchors, marked 1626, 30" £100-150

525j A pair of 19th Century iron granary staddle stones £100-150

525k A framed personal message to 21 Army Group from Montgomery 18" x 10" £20-30

5251 A pair of embroidered panels on silk decorated birds amidst branches 38" x 9" £30-50

525m A reproduction advertising sign - Massey Ferguson Tractor 19 1/2" x 27 1/2" £16-26

525n A plate wall mirror contained in a gold frame decorated a cherub and with shelf 24" £28-38

525p A reproduction advertising sign - British Farmers Put The Best Food on The Table 20" x 27" £16-26
5259 A modern resin mask sculpture 28" £15-20

525r A military periscope marked Ross 1917 £40-60

525s A precision instrument comprising shaped glass tube contained in an oak case with hinged lid £10-20
525t A brass letter scale complete with weights £15-20

525u A Mathmos lava lamp, boxed £40-60

525v A Star Perfect Tune penny whistle and 2 other penny whistles £20-30

525w A copper powder flask with shell decoration 8" £20-30

525x A pair of Ross 7 x 50 binoculars, a pair of Spectator 8 x 30 binoculars, a range scope monocular by Janes 18 x
50, a CBS 6 x 30 monocular and a 3 draw pocket telescope £20-30
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525y

525z

526

527

528

529

530

531

532

533

534

535

536

537

538

539

540

541

542

543

544

545

546

547

548

549

An Olympus camera, a Fujica camera and other cameras etc £20-30

3 19th Century bronze erotic plaques £180-220

A white painted Aladdin oil lamp complete with chimney and shade and 1 other £20-30

A pair of no.51 Polo mallets by J Salter & Sons of Aldershot together with a wooden paddle marked Eaton
College £30-50

A J Salter & Sons cricket bat, a Dunn & Moore cricket bat and a hickory shafted golf iron, head rusted, £20-30

A quantity of various books £10-20

A circular stone mortar 20" £30-50

A Victorian wrought iron and copper adjustable oil lamp £30-50

A wooden fort and a collection of various plastic figures £20-30

An Aubusson needlework panel with floral decoration 59" x 36" £50-75

A blue ground and floral patterned Chinese rug 58" x 36" £30-50

A Belgian cotton Persian style rug with central medallion 91" x 58 1.2" £180-220

An Indian Kashmiri blue ground runner with stylised design to the centre 114" x 31" £30-50

A brown ground machine made Persian style carpet 115" x 51" £10-20

A circular blue ground and floral patterned Chinese rug 75" £30-50

A contemporary Caucasian style rug with 5 octagons to the centre 115" x 81" £20-30

A turquoise ground and floral patterned Chinese carpet 109" x 72" £30-50

A Belgian ground Persian style machine made carpet 67" x 49" £120-150

A contemporary white ground Persian carpet with 8 octagons to the centre within a multi-row border 113" x
30" £30-50

A green floral patterned Chinese carpet, some moth to the sides, £20-30

A peach ground Bokhara style runner with numerous octagons to the centre 110" x 30" £120-150

A Persian style brown ground machine made rug with central medallion, 96" x 67", 2 slight tears £10-20

An orange ground Afghan rug with 5 octagons to the centre 60" x 41" £20-40

A green ground and floral patterned Chinese rug 149" x 110" £30-50

An Israeli machine made red ground and floral patterned carpet 129" x 88" £20-30

A beige ground block print on silk 85" x 103" £30-50
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550 A planished pewter tankard marked RMS Queen Mary, a circular pewter dish and 3 copper dishes £15-20

551 A RAC Automobile Club Associates radiator badge £20-30

552 A Metropolitan Stage Coach bus drivers badge T10689 and a Conductor's badge T9170 £20-30

553  An Oriental bronze figure of a sage 3" £20-30

554  An Oriental cloisonne enamel figure of bush with birds amidst branches 4" £20-30

555 A Lonsdale left handed boxing glove signed Best Wishes Lennox Lewis '97 ILLUSTRATED £30-50

556 A G B Super Star football signed by Ray Clemence and other numerous signatures £30-50

557 A bottle of 1974 Dow's Late Bottle Vintage port, bottled 1978 £20-30

558 A pair of cloisonne brown ground and floral patterned vases 7" £20-30

559  An Eastern puppet together with an Eastern dog in the form of a standing Geisha £15-20

560 A swimming pool combined PH and Chlorine test kit, boxed, a miniature pepper mill, pair of hair clippers,
chrome cigarette case and a set of needles £10-20

561 A collection of Farmyard figures etc £20-30

562 A collection of various manuals including Electricity, The Motor Car, The Ideal Boiler, Private Homes Lighting
etc, together with 1 edition of The Old Master Album of 36 Picture Postcards £20-30

563  An Oriental silk embroidered panel depicting a lake with birds and trees 20" x 33" £30-50

564 A brass 3 piece fireside companion set comprising pair of tongs, poker and shovel £20-30

565 A carved Eastern sewing box with hinged lid, the interior fitted ivory cotton reels etc 9 1/2" £20-30

566 A rectangular copper tray 17", an ebonised fan and a turned wooden money box in the form of a Cauldron
£20-30

Page 29/54



European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware

IMPORTANT - All lots are sold as seen. If the Cataloguer sees obvious faults
they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may be indicated in the
catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally inspect every
item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.

567

568

569

570

571

572

573

574

575

576

577

578

579

580

581

582

583

584

585

586

587

A pair of Doulton Lambeth blue glazed club shaped vases, the base marked Doulton Lambeth 9801, 8",
£30-50

A Royal Doulton circular salt blue glazed tobacco jar and cover 4", base marked Royal Doulton, chip to finial,
£30-50

A Royal Doulton flambe pattern vase decorated Eastern Street Scenes with Trees and Buildings, the base
marked CK 8 1/2" ILLUSTRATED £100-150

A Doulton flambe 100th Anniversary limited edition figure of a seated Buddha no.39, 7" £100-150

A Doulton flambe figure of The Genie HN2999 10" £100-150

A Doulton Silica ewer, the base marked Doulton Silica 1884 N, 12" £30-50

2 Royal Doulton figures - Secret Thoughts HN2382 and Charlotte HN2421 £20-30

A Royal Doulton figure - Buttercup HN2309, together with 1 other Spring Time HN3477, f, £20-30

A Royal Doulton figure - Masquerade £20-30

A Royal Doulton figure - The Last Waltz HN2315 £20-30

A Royal Doulton figure - Rose HN1368, head f, together with a pottery figure of an eagle 6" £5-10

A Royal Doulton blue glazed cylindrical Tyg, the base marked Royal Doulton England, 3" £20-30

A Royal Doulton globular match striker with silver rim marked Aspreys 3 1/2 £75-100

A Continental porcelain vase with gilt metal mounts, the base monogrammed LP and marked SV 46, 4" £40-60

A Continental twin handled porcelain vase with floral decoration and gilt banding 7 1/2" £30-50

A Staffordshire flat back figure of 2 seated Spaniels 8" and 1 other Staffordshire group of Spaniels, chipped to
base, £20-30

A Staffordshire flat back figure of a standing gentleman 14" £10-20

A Staffordshire flat back figure group in the form of a clock supported by 2 standing gentleman 9" £20-30

A Moorcroft blue glazed vase decorated Anemone, the base signature and marked Potter to the Queen, 7"
ILLUSTRATED £200-300

A pair of puce porcelain twin handled vases with swag and floral decoration 10" £40-60

A Lladro figure of a seated Geisha girl 11", fan f, and 1 other Lladro figure of a standing girl with basket and
ducks 9" £30-50
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588

589

590

591

592

593

594

595

596

597

598

599

600

601

602

603

604

605

606

607

608

609

610

611

A Lladro figure of a standing boy with dressing gown 8" and a 1 other Lladro figure group of a standing donkey
and foals, leg on foal f, £30-50

A Davjla figure of a seated ballerina 6" £15-20

An Oriental orange glazed pedestal bowl, base with 6 character mark, 6 1/2" £100-150

A porcelain twin handled jardiniere the base with star crack, marked M106 7" £20-30

A pair of Oriental circular blue and white porcelain dishes 9" £3-5

A pair of Swedish plates by Gustafs-Berg decorated scenes of Swedish Castles 9 1/2" £25-35

2 Lock and Worcester cylindrical vases to commemorate the Coronation of George V 1911 2" £20-30

An Art Deco Shorter pottery pepper pot in the form of a seated duck 4" £5-10

2 Beswick figures of standing Ponies, ears chipped and a bay horse, leg f and r, £10-20

A Beswick figure of a standing brown and white Ayrshire calf, 3" £20-30

A Beswick figure - Nuthatch, base marked 2413 3" and 1 other bird, beak chipped, base marked 980 £5-10

A Danish figure of a duckling, the base marked B&G 3" and a pair of Royal Copenhagen stub shaped
candlesticks, bases marked Den Danfke Landmands Bank 3 1/2" £10-20

A Beswick figure of a barn owl 5" £15-20
A Goebel figure of a barn owl, base marked CV112 9" £15-20
A Royal Copenhagen vase with floral and dragonfly decoration, the base marked 2301, 6" £15-20

A Royal Copenhagen 1973 Mother's Day plate 6", a Royal Copenhagen figure of an owl 4", ear chipped, and
2 other owls 3" £20-30

A 19th Century blue and gilt porcelain squat shaped vase 2 1/2", a Royal Worcester leaf shaped vase the
base with green Worcester mark and 6 dots 3", a do. white glazed vase the base with purple Worcester mark
and 1507 4 1/2" and a Lock & Worcester leaf shaped vase 6" £30-50

A cylindrical "Sevres" porcelain caddy with pink back ground and floral panelled decoration, the base with
cypher mark and K, 5 1/2" £30-50

An 18th Century Derby boat shaped bowl with gilt and floral decoration, the base with cypher mark 11", £15-20
A circular Majolica reptile plate decorated crocodiles and turtle, 7", heavily f, £10-20

A 19th Century Majolica ewer and cover complete with stand, having a serpent handle and decorated various
animals, the base with impressed mark, 11", some damage, lid chipped, handle restored, ILLUSTRATED
£100-150

A Delft brown and white ribbonware plate 9" and 2 Quimper style pierced twin handled bowls 4" £20-30
A Majolica figure of a curled snake 5" ILLUSTRATED £50-75

An oval porcelain plaque decorated a cherub 5" and 1 other decorated a lady 4 1/2" £20-30
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612

613

614

615

616

617

618

619

620

621

622

623

624

625

626

627

628

629

630

631

632

633

634

635

A pair of biscuit porcelain figures of reclining girls 5", 1 f and r, £10-20

A 19th Century Jasperware style blue and white twin handled pot pouri 9", lid f, £10-20

A Dennis Chinaworks limited edition cylindrical jar and cover, designed by Sally Tuffin with spider's web
decoration, the interior signed with Spider's mark, no 23, base signed 4" £150-200

A pair of Czechoslovakian porcelain plates decorated humerous figures of jockey and soldier with pansy faces,
8" £20-30

A Wedgwood blue lustre ware bowl with orange interior decorated a Kingfisher, the base marked 25294, 4"
£40-60

A circular Wedgwood black Jasperware bowl 7 1/2" £20-30

A Persian style pottery jug 4" with floral decoration, f, together with an Eastern teapot £5-10

A circular glass paperweight with Millefiouri style decoration 3" £5-10

A circular bluejohn bowl 4" £70-90

A Swedish Orrefors circular ashtray 4" together with a Orrefors heavy glass vase 5" £20-30

A green bubble glass dumpey paperweight 7" £40-60

2 Gordon's green glass bar advertising sculptures in the form of boar's heads 7" £20-30

A Sevres oval boat shaped dish with blue and gilt banding and floral decoration, the reverse marked RF
Sevres BA 10 1/2" together with a Continental porcelain figure of a seated lady 4" £20-30

2 oval circular porcelain plagues decorated cherubs 2" and a circular porcelain plaque decorated a gentleman
3" £30-50

A rectangular porcelain plague decorated classical scene of a lady and gentleman, contained in a gilt frame 7"
X 6" £40-60

A pair of rectangular pink and floral patterned porcelain trinket boxes and covers, 5" £10-20

A terracotta oil lamp, brass Turkish coffee pot and other curios etc £5-10

A collection of crested china £10-20

A circular Prattware jar and cover decorated the China-Chew River £10-20

A pair of Spode club shaped decanters and stoppers to commemorate George V Coronation and made for
Andrew Nasher & Co., 1 stopper f, £10-20

A brick shaped pottery vase with carved decoration, purchased at the Newlyn work shops, 6" £20-30

A pair of stub shaped Art Glass candlesticks, the bases signed 5" £20-30

A circular cut glass vase 5", raised on a gilt metal base and a twin handled Royal Crown Derby blue and white
cup 4" £20-30

A collection of crested china £20-30
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636

637

638

639

640

641

642

643

644

645

646

647

648

649

650

651

652

653

654

655

656

657

658

659

660

A Dartington cylindrical etched glass vase marked 25 9" together with a Poole Alice in Wonderland teapot
£15-20

A circular Prattware jar and cover - The Snowdrift 5", together with 6 Prattware plates £20-30

2 Royal Doulton Bunnykins bowls 8" and 6", a Wedgwood Peter Rabbit plate 5", 2 Wedgwood candlesticks
and a collection of Wedgwood Jasperware £20-30

A pair of miniature red and gilt porcelain candlesticks 2 1/2", a Belleek scallop shaped dish and a collection of
decorative figures etc £20-30

A yellow glazed Oriental vase decorated bird amidst branches, the base with 6 character mark 8" £20-30

2 Coalport Ladies of Fashion figures - Flora and Polly £20-30

A Troika style pottery table lamp 16" £20-30

An Oriental blue and white club shaped vase with floral decoration, the base with 6 character mark 15" £60-80

An Art Deco blue glass cocktail shaker with chrome mount 11" £20-30

2 Wedgwood figures - The Great Exhibition and Harriet, 7" £20-30

A Bjorn Wiinblad, a Danish cylindrical vase decorated a figure 10" £30-50

A pair of Staffordshire figures of seated Spaniels 9" £20-30

A German figure of a seated lady and gentleman with child 9" £20-30

A blue soda glass vase etched figures of huntsman 8" £20-30

A Copenhagen B & G porcelain figure of an owl 9" £20-30

A Royal Crown Ducal Charlotte Rhead club shaped vase decorated stylised tree with bird 12" £10-20

An overlay and cut goblet shaped vase with floral decoration 8 1/2" £30-50

A pair of Oriental club shaped vases 7" £10-20

A Murano style figure of a standing clown 8" £20-30

A German Westerwald salt glazed jug 17", chip to rim £20-40

A pair of Falkenware Lido octagonal black glazed vases with floral decoration 10", 1 with star crack to base,
£10-20

A pottery figure of a seated parrot 13" £20-30

A Staffordshire figure of a seated Spaniel and child 12" £20-30

A pair of Staffordshire figures of reclining lions with glass eyes, 12", 1 with firing crack to base, £30-50

3 various Oriental standing figures of geese 12" £90-120
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661 A circular canton famille rose porcelain comport decorated court figures, f and r to edge, £15-20
662 A 19th Century Majolica circular twin handled jardiniere decorated a serpent, cracked, 7" £10-20
663 A ruby glass beaker with roundel decoration together with a small collection of glassware £10-20
664 A Malingware octagonal blue and white caddy decorated castles and 1 other, no lid, £15-20

665 A rectangular Troika style vase 9" and 1 other 8" £20-30

666  An enamelled opaque glass trumpet shaped light shade 10" £5-10

667 A pink glazed pottery money box in the form of a Morris Minor traveller, 9" £10-20

668  An Oriental blue and white vase decorated prunus, the base with 4 character mark 11" together with an
Oriental urn and cover decorated figures, the base with seal mark 11", chip to rim, £20-30

669 A pair of green and white porcelain trinket boxes and covers 6" £10-20

670 A blue glazed Cadogan teapot 7" £10-20

671  Acircular cut glass bowl 8" together with an Art Glass vase 7" £20-30

672 A pair of porcelain figures - Lady and Gentleman 10" £10-20

673 A Persian style pottery jug with floral decoration 7" £20-30

674 2 Wade Nat West Piggy banks in the form of Annabel and Maxwell £15-20
675 A pair of resin figures of ladies raised on wooden bases 11" £10-20

676 A pair of Spode limited edition porcelain urns and covers decorated The Chatsworth Vase, number 30, boxed,
8", 11idf, ILLUSTRATED £40-60

677 A Spode limited edition twin handled vase decorated High Grove House Gloucestershire, boxed, 11"
ILLUSTRATED £70-100

678 A Spode limited edition vase to commemorate Pope John Paul Il British visit 1982, boxed, 11"
ILLUSTRATED £50-75

679 A Crown Devon green glazed pottery vase decorated flowers 7" and 2 other vases 5" £20-30

680 A German porcelain and gilt metal mounted 12 piece coffee service comprising 6 coffee cups and saucers
together with 6 spoons, cased £20-40

680a A set of 4 Oriental porcelain plaques depicting standing figures 14" x 10" £300-400
680b 3 Bradford Exchange porcelain plates decorated scenes of Paris £20-30

680c  An Elizabethan Carnaby pattern coffee service comprising coffee pot, 2 cream jugs, 2 sugar bowls - 1
cracked, 6 coffee cans - 2 cracked and 6 saucers £15-20

680d 2 Masons Applique pattern club shaped vases 10" together with a matching table lamp £20-30

680e  An oval red and white patterned Johnsons Home of America Thanks Giving meat plate 20", a twin handled
platter decorated mistletoe 15", a porcelain platter decorated roses 30" £10-20
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680f

680g

680h

680j

680k

680l

680m

680n

680p

680q
681

682

683

684

685

686

687

688

689

690

691

A Victorian 1887 jetware Jubilee teapot £15-20

A Japanese Satsuma twin handled urn and cover 9" together with a small collection of decorative ceramics
£20-30

A cylindrical cut glass preserve jar and cover 4", 2 moulded glass vases 8" and 2 Capo di Monte figures
£10-20

A red and gilt banded coffee service, a Coalclough tea service, a camera, a small collection of books, a metal
teapot and other decorative items £10-20

A collection of Royal Copenhagen Hans Christian Anderson plates 7" £20-30
An Oriental blue and white vase decorated court figures 11" and 3 reproduction Oriental plates £10-20

A circular pottery bowl with floral decoration, a part coffee service with floral decoration, an advertising bowl
for Quaker Harvest Oats and a Victorian nursery plate, other decorative ceramics, figures etc £15-20

5 various Royal Copenhagen Bi-Centenary plates 1975-1979 £30-50

4 Hampton pattern plates 9" and 6 Johnson Bros. The Friendly Village pattern plates 10" and a green bowl
with rose decoration £10-20

A collection of decorative plates £5-10
A collection of various Coalport miniature china plates, teapots etc £20-30

A circular green glazed twin handled sucrier and cover with gilt banding, 2 tea bowls, 2 cups and saucers
£15-20

A Wedgwood blue glazed jug 5" and a collection of decorative plates etc £10-20

A 22 piece Paragon Iceland Art Deco Poppy pattern tea service comprising teapot, lozenge shaped plate 10",
6 square tea plates 6", 2 sugar bowls - 1 cracked, milk jug, 5 cups - 3 cracked, 6 saucers, some contact
marks £30-50

A glass dome 16" £30-50

A 16 piece blue glazed Moorcroft tea service comprising 12" oval platter, 4 plates 8", hotwater jug - chipped, 5
cups and 5 saucers £40-60

A Spode 15 piece Rye pattern coffee service comprising coffee pot, sugar bowl, cream jug, 6 coffee cans and
6 saucers together with various twin handled sauce tureens, decorative blue and white china, trinket box in
the form of a Harrods delivery van £20-30

A Victorian green glazed 4 piece tea service with octagonal teapot and stand, hotwater jug, twin handled
sugar bowl and milk jug £20-30

A large pottery figure of a seated Mastiff, collar and back leg f and r, 38" £20-40
4 Royal Worcester egg coddlers, a collection pottery figures etc £20-30

A brown salt glazed Art Pottery flagon with wooden spicket 10" and 2 circular terracotta chargers 12" £10-20

Page 35/54



Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist,
the work is in our opinion by that artist. Where the surname and initials only
appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the manner of that artist.

692

693

694

695

696

697

698

699

699a

699b

699c

699d

699e

699f

700

701

702

703

704

705

A portrait miniature "Classical Lady with Garland and Child" 5" oval, contained in an ebonised frame, the
reverse inscribed by Cruickshank £200-300

A portrait miniature of a gentleman wearing a black jacket 6" x 5" £100-150
C R Bone, a portrait miniature on ivory "Seated Gentleman", cracked, 3" oval £80-120

18th Century portrait miniature "Nobleman with White Stock and Black Jacket" contained in a gilt metal frame
with demi-pearl decoration 2" ILLUSTRATED £150-200

Dumont, portrait miniature "Seated Lady" the reverse marked Marquise de Gastries, 3" ILLUSTRATED
£100-150

A portrait miniature "Nobleman Wearing Black Coat" contained in a decorative gilt metal frame 4" x 3"
ILLUSTRATED £150-200

A portrait miniature "Seated Noble Woman with Fan" the reverse marked Frederick Cruickshank" 8" x 6",
panel cracked, contained in a decorative gilt mounted frame £100-150

A portrait miniature "Bonnetted Lady in a Blue Dress" monogrammed A R 1810, cracked, 2 1/2" £50-75
2 portrait miniatures on ivory "Noble Ladies", 1 signed Bruce Wilke, contained in gilt frames 3" oval £100-150

A pair of portrait miniatures "Standing Lady and Bonnetted Lady" 3" contained in a gilt metal and red plush
frames £100-150

A pair of portrait miniatures "Lady and Gentleman" 2" contained in tortoiseshell finished frames £80-140

An oval portrait miniature on porcelain plaque "Standing Lady" indistinctly signed to bottom left hand corner
£100-150

An oval portrait miniature "Boy in Blue Coat" 1" contained in a gilt mounted and ebony frame £60-90

After Edward Hopper, 2 coloured prints "Modernnaster” 8 1/2" x 9" and "Room in New York" 19" x 24" £10-20
33 Rackham coloured plates 7" x 5 1/2" £40-60

After Picasso, a coloured print "Flowers" 25" x 19" contained in a decorative gilt frame £30-50

A coloured print "The Duke of Wellington Rallying Troops at Waterloo" 21" x 32" £30-50

Oil on canvas "Interior Scene, After The Hunt with Standing Gentleman" 23" x 35" contained in a gilt frame,
indistinctly signed £40-60

Oil on canvas "17th/18th Century Interior Scene with Seated Gentleman" 35" x 23", indistinctly signed £40-60

An oil painting on tin panel "St John The Baptist" 21 1/2" x 15 1/2" £80-120
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706

707

707a

708

709

710

711

712

713

714

715

716

717

718

719

720

721

722

723

724

725

726

727

728

729

A Victorian 3 dimensional print "Inspecting The Grenadiers Royal Corps” 15" x 25" £30-50
A pair of 19th Century oval coloured prints "Noble Women" 9" £20-30
A pierced plaster frame 24" x 20" £20-30

Edwin J McNaughton, watercolour "Shore Scene with Fishing Boats and Mountains in Distance" 7" x 10"
£30-50

| D Lindsay, oil on card "Mountain with Torrent" the reverse labelled Cheuiots 12191 12" x 9" £30-40

A black and white photograph of Queen Victorian, do. Edward VII and Queen Alexandra 8" x 6", contained in
ebonised frame £10-20

A Victorian oil on board "Mountain Torrent" 11" x 19" contained in a gilt frame £30-50

A pair of oil on boards "Mountain Lake Scenes" 10" x 17" £30-50

Phyllis Barnes, watercolour drawing "Lake Scene with Mountains in Distance" 14" x 21" £5-10
| Lesley Main, watercolour drawing "Eton College" 7" x 10" £20-30

George Butler, watercolour drawing "Taddington Dale" 8" x 11" £20-30

H V Simmons, watercolour "Seascape with Beach and Cliffs" 10" x 13 1/2" £30-50

Roger Withington, a monochrome print "St Paul's From the Thames" 10" x 13" £20-30

An 18th/19th Century coloured print "Seated Classical Boy and Dove" 11" x 9" £20-40

O Pogliaghi, limited edition etching of Chioggia 12" x 9" £15-20

Monk, an etching "10 Downing Street From the Foreign Office" together with 1 other "St James's Palace" 7" x
10" £40-60

L R Squirrel, a set of 4 engravings "St James's Church Piccadilly, Westminster Abbey, St James's Park, Horse
Guard's Parade" 7" x 10" £120-150

Robert Morden, a coloured map "The Smaller Isles of The British Ocean" 7" x 9" £30-50
C N Heathcote, watercolour "Village Street Scene with Pub and Figure Walking" 10" x 14" £30-50

After R T Cowern, RWS, "St John's College Cambridge From Trinity Bridge" and "Blythburgh Near Halesworth
Suffolk" 6" x 16" £40-60

B Hope Evans, oil on board "Standing Bay Horse" 14" x 16", signed and dated '96 £30-50

W Harris, watercolour drawing "Highland Scene" 10" x 14" £10-20

Oil on board "Falmouth Harbour", the reverse marked William Walker 1835, 4 1/2" x 6 1/2" £80-120
A coloured print "Carp, Pike and Perch" 4" x 5" £15-20

Oil on metal panel "Interior Scene with Figures Smoking" 8" x 6 1/2", indistinctly signed to bottom right hand
corner £50-75
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730

731

732

733

734

735

736

737

738

739

740

741

742

743

744

745

746

747

748

749

750

751

752

753

754

A Baxter print "The Princess Royal" 6" x 4" £10-20

A pair of Victorian coloured prints "Victoria and Albert" 7" x 5" contained in decorative gilt frames £40-60

19th Century oil on canvas "River with Hill in Distance" 15" x 24" contained in a gilt frame £30-50

A coloured print "Reconnaissance in Force at Kindji Osman - Charge of the 60th Rifles" 12" x 18" £20-40

W H Earp, "Seascape with Cliffs and Rocks" 9" x 21", some light damage £20-30

Oil on canvas "Lake Scene at Sunset" 14" x 19" £20-30

19th Century coloured print "Peer in Robes" 9" x 7 1/2" £20-30

Albrecht Durer, a coloured engraving "The Sitting Hare" 10" x 9" ILLUSTRATED £50-75

A portrait miniature "Seated Lady" 5" x 4", contained in a wooden frame, the reverse marked Robertson and
labelled H J Cotton, £200-300

Marion Broom, watercolour drawing "Vase of Flowers" 18" x 13" £20-30

19th Century oil on board "Mountain Lake" 8" x 13" £10-20

Henandes, oil on board, "Impressionist Continental Street Scene with Donkey and Figures" 15" x 12" £20-40

Victorian oil on board "Sailing Ships by a Rocky Coast Line" 6" x 10", contained in a maple frame £20-40

John Dowell, watercolour "Figures on a River with Building in Distance" 6 1/2" x 10 1/2" £5-10

G A H Wylie, an etching "Eros Piccadilly Circus" signed 8" x 6" £20-30

J Rapkin, a coloured map of "Sebastapol" 10" x 13" £30-50

Dorothy Parsons, watercolour "June Roses" 10" x 14" £10-20

A 19th Century coloured print "Noble Woman" 16" x 12" £20-30

Pencil drawing "York Minster" monogrammed FAJH 10" x 14" £20-40

A reproduction coloured print "Jim Ward, Pictures For The Great Fight Between Tom Sayers and J C Heane"
9" x 14" £30-50

G F Nicholls, pair of watercolour drawings "Street Scenes with Figures Walking" 13" x 10" and "Harvard
House, Stratford Upon Avon" £70-100

Watercolour drawing "Fishing Boats at Dusk with Jetty" 7" x 10" £10-20

R F Goddard, watercolour drawing "Harvest Scene, Hay Making Near Stratford Upon Avon 1972" 7" x 10"
£10-20

J Simmons, watercolour, "Canine Characters of Today" 7" x 10 1/2" £50-75

An etching of Peter Pan in Kensington Gardens, indistinctly signed in the margin 8" x 6" £20-40
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755

756

757

758

759

760

761

762

763

764

765

766

767

768

769

770

771

772

773

774

775

776

77

778

779

780

A R Blundell "The National Gallery From St Martin in the Fields" 5 1/2" x 4" £10-20

A pair of 18th Century coloured prints "Nobleman" 10" oval £30-50

A Victorian Baxter print "Portsmouth? Harbour with Boats" 5" x 9 1/2" £10-20

J Barrell, oil on card "Red Indian Scene" 15" x 24" £40-60

Thomas Sidney, watercolour drawing "Lantern Hill llfracombe” 9" x 27" £60-90

Oil on canvas "Study of a Vase of Flowers" 28" x 23" £50-75

Impressionist watercolour drawing "Seaside Town with Esplanade" 6" x 8" £15-20

A pair of coloured prints "Butterflies" 7" oval £5-10

Oriental floral print 18" x 17" with seal mark to left hand corner £20-40

Alex Jawdokimov, signed coloured print "Golden Yard Hampstead", the reverse with press clipping 19" x 14"
£30-50

Ivor Hayes Aug '89, watercolour "Glenbrittle Isle of Skye" 10 1/2" x 14", the reverse with At Guildhall Art
Gallery label £5-10

Watercolour drawing "Eastbourne? with Cliffs" 7" x 6" indistinctly signed to bottom left hand corner £20-30

Oil painting on panel, head and shoulders portrait "Garlanded Girl"* 10" x 8" £30-50

Fred Hines, watercolour "Back To The Fold" 11" x 14" £100-150

A coloured print "Noble Woman" contained in a decorative gilt frame 17" x 13" £20-30

L Higgins, oil on canvas "Still Life Study of Fruit" 8" x 15" £30-50

A decorative print, still life study "Vase of Flowers" contained in a gilt frame 9" x 10" £20-30

A pair of 19th Century oil paintings on card "Rural Scenes" 6" x 10" and 1 other 10" x 5 1/2" £30-50

A monochrome print after Cosway, contained in a rosewood frame 7" x 5 1/2" £30-50

A'Y Rushton, watercolour drawing "Study of a River with Church in Distance" 11" x 19" £50-75

A E Mathews, Victorian oil on board "Mountain with Loch with Figures Fishing" 13" x 19" £40-60

After R Simkin, a coloured print "The Kings Own Yorkshire Light Infantry" 11" x 9" £20-30

After G Wright, a set of 4 coloured hunting prints 4 1/2" x 6 1/2" £30-50

R T Wilding, watercolour drawing "Seascape with Shore Scene and Figures Walking" 8" x 11" £30-50

Mary Philip, watercolour drawing "St Malo", the reverse labelled 9" x 12" £50-75

Tomkins, a pair of circular coloured prints "Romantic Scenes” 12" £20-30
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781

782

783

784

785

786

787

788

789

790

791

792

793

794

795

796

797

798

799

800

801

802

Lutley, oil on board "Vase of Yellow Roses" 13" x 17" £10-20
Lewis, a topographical coloured map of Derbyshire 10" x 7" £20-30
A 19th Century watercolour, still life study "Vase of Flowers" 17" x 14" £15-20

A pair of oil on boards "Beach with Birds and Wooded Lake" 9" x 7" contained in a decorative gilt frames
£20-30

A portrait watercolour "Standing Officer of the 51st Punjab Regiment" 15" x 9" £30-50

An Oriental limited edition coloured print "Figures by a River with Boats" 12" x 17" indistinctly signed to the
margin £30-50

3 various Continental oil on boards "Mountain Scenes and Coastal Scene" 5" x 8" £40-60

L William, a limited edition coloured print "The First Jet Stream 41 Airliner, Over Flying the QEII on the Clyde
Estuary"” signed in the margin 16" x 19" £30-50

Herring, a coloured print "The Race Horse Rockingham" and 1 other N Hall a coloured print "Orlando” 14" x
17" £40-60

Oil on board, still life study "Vase of Flowers" 31" oval £40-60

A Victorian coloured print after Robinson Bristol "Huntsman and Hounds" 17" x 32", some light water damage
£20-30

Bernard Myers, a pair of prints 19" x 26" £20-30
Oil on canvas "Sea Scape at Dusk" 17 1/2" x 31" £40-60

A 19th Century Cadell & Davies coloured map of remote British Isles - Scilly Isles, Shetland and Jersey and
Guernsey, 27" x 20" £60-80

William Fred Austin, a pair of naive watercolours "River with Tree and River with Figures Rowing, Church in
Distance" 10" x 15" £20-30

Oil on canvas, "Moonlit Seascape with Harbour in Distance" 17" x 31" £40-60

After Sir Thomas Landseer, an engraving "Two Girls" 18" x 14" £40-60

Koert Linde, acrylic on paper "Anamnesis .. Heroic Monument” 39" x 34" £70-100

4 various monochrome prints "Ships" £10-20

Drew, a coloured print "Parrot on a Perch" 7" x 11" and 1 other "Puffin" £20-30

J Nash, a monochrome print "Room Leading to the Chapel, Knowle Kent" 11" x 16" £20-30

4 Oriental prints "Bridges and Rivers" 13" x 9" £30-50
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Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue

Please note all weights are approximate, watches are sold as seen and may not
be in working order

803

804

805

806

807

808

809

810

811

812

813

814

815

816

817

818

819

820

821

822

823

824

825

A part canteen of Old English silver plated flatware £20-30
An oval silver plated galleried tea tray, 24" £20-40
A canteen of silver plated Old English rat tail patterned flatware, contained in an oak canteen box £40-60

A Victorian style silver plated 6 branch table centre piece with 3 candle sconces and 3 baskets, raised on a
circular spreading foot 26" £400-600

A canteen of silver plated flatware contained in a mahogany canteen £30-50

A silver plated twin handled chafing dish complete with stand £20-30

A silver plated 3 light candelabrum £10-20

An Arthur Price canteen of silver plated flatware contained in a mahogany canteen box £40-60

A walking stick with silver band and horn handle £100-150

An Edwardian cut glass thistle shaped decanter with silver collar, Sheffield 1907 ILLUSTRATED £100-150
A silver plated cream jug raised on 3 hoof feet £15-20

An Edwardian engraved silver cigar case, Birmingham 1902, 5 1/2 ozs £70-100

A Georgian embossed white metal pepperette raised on a spreading foot with old label marked London circa
1755 £50-75

A Victorian silver cream jug, London 1866, 3 ozs £40-60

A rectangular silver cigarette box with hinged lid, Birmingham 1828, 4 1/2" £30-50

A circular silver capstan inkwell, 2 1/2" £20-40

2 Edwardian Georgian style octagonal silver pepperettes, Birmingham 1900, £30-50

A lady's rectangular Sterling silver aide memoir with mirror and propelling pencil £30-50
A pair of silver plated and ivory grape scissors, cased, £30-50

A silver napkin ring together with a small silver salt and spoon £20-30

A circular silver sugar bowl raised on 4 hoof supports, 2 ozs £30-40

A white metal beaker with niello decoration £20-40

A rectangular Georgian style silver plated teapot, raised on bun feet £15-20
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826 A cut glass globular shaped insulated bottle with silver plated mount ILLUSTRATED £50-75

827 A shaped silver cream jug, marks rubbed, 2 ozs £20-40

828 A silver cigarette case, Birmingham 1912, 3 1/2 ozs £30-50

829 A carved green hardstone bunch of grapes, on a hardwood stand £20-30

830  Anoval horn jar and cover 4" £20-30

831  An Eastern lacquered Inro £200-300

832 A carved Libation cup 3" £300-500

833 A carved ivory Pagoda with Deity, 10" ILLUSTRATED £100-150

834 A carved ivory figure of a lion and buffalo, 3" and a carved ivory figure of a standing gentleman £40-60

835 2 Oriental carved ivory figures of standing gentleman, 5", f, £30-50

836 A carved ivory figure of a seated Quail with glass eyes, 1 missing and chip to beak, 3" ILLUSTRATED
£100-150

837 A carved ivory figure of a walking elephant 3", do. fish 3" and a small tiger 1" £40-60

838 A carved ivory figure of a seated Buddha 3", 1 other 2" and a do. figure group £30-50

839 A 2 piece Queen Anne style silver plated coffee service with coffee pot and hotwater jug £15-20

840  An Art Deco silver plated square vase with Grecian key decoration 10" £20-30

841 2 octagonal glass hair tidies with silver lids £20-30

842  Asilver plated hotwater jug of baluster form £10-20

843  The top section of a silver plated wine funnel £5-10

844 A pair of gilt metal and mother of pearl opera glasses, f, £10-20

845  An Art Deco silver twin handled sugar bowl, Birmingham 1928, 3 1/2 ozs £40-60

846 A circular embossed white metal bowl, raised on 3 scroll supports £30-50

847  Arectangular Art Nouveau Britannia metal ink stand fitted 2 cut glass bottles, f, 10" £5-10

848 A silver perpetual calendar, London 1937 £40-60

849 A Malacca cane with gilt band and horn handle £100-150

850 A George lll silver fiddle pattern fork, London 1795, 1 other George Il fork and a small fork, 3 1/2 ozs £40-60

851 A harlequin set of 7 Victorian fiddle and thread pattern teaspoons, London 1841 and 1852, together with a
similar Georgian fiddle and thread pattern teaspoon, 6 ozs £100-150
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852

853

854

855

856

857

858

859

860

861

862

863

864

865

866

867

868

869

870

871

872

873

874

A silver caddy spoon Sheffield 1928 and a silver jam spoon London 1949, 1 ozs £30-50
5 Victorian Old English pattern rat tail pattern teaspoons, London 1879, 2 ozs £40-60

4 WMF teaspoons £10-20

A childs silver spoon and pusher, Sheffield 1943 £40-60

A Continental fiddle pattern fish slice marked 800 £20-30

A silver jam spoon, a pair of silver sugar tongs, a pickle fork, 5 silver teaspoons and a silver salt spoon, 3 1/2
0zs £40-60

A Georgian silver fiddle pattern sauce ladle, London 1827, together with a Georgian fiddle pattern sifter spoon,
2 0zs £30-50

A pair of Georgian silver sugar tongs and 6 various Eastern white metal filigree forks £20-30
A set of 6 Continental gilt metal coffee spoons, cased £30-50

A silver swizzle stick and 1 other £20-30

An Edwardian engraved silver vesta case, Birmingham 1902, £20-30

3 silver coffee spoons with pierced stems, 7 other teaspoons, 3 1/2 ozs and a pierced white metal serving
spoon £30-50

3 Dunhill gold plated lighters, 1 heavily f, £20-30

A 3 piece silver condiment set comprising mustard, salt and pepper, Birmingham 1962, complete with blue
glass liners 3 ozs £40-60

A rectangular embossed silver trinket box with hinged lid 2" £40-60

An Elizabeth 1l Coronation medal, boxed, £20-40

A British War medal to 60399 Pte. J J Davies Machine Gun Corps £20-30
A Defence medal £20-30

A lady's breast badge - A Member of the Most Excellent Order of the British Empire, 2nd type Civilian Division
£50-75

A lady's breast badge - A Member of the Most Excellent Order of the British Empire, 2nd type Military Division
together with a miniature medal £50-75

A group of 6 miniature medals comprising breast badge of the Most Excellent Order of the British Empire,
George V Issue Kings Police medal - Gallantry, British War medal, Victory medal, George V Silver Jubilee
medal and George VI Coronation medal £40-60

A group of 5 miniature medals comprising Distinguished Service order and bar, 1914-15 Star, British War
medal, Victory medal and George V Jubilee medal £50-75

A group of 4 medals comprising 1939-45 Star, Africa Star - bar 8th Army, Italy Star and British War medal with
original box £30-50
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875

876

877

878

879

880

881

882

883

884

885

886

887

888

889

890

891

892

893

894

895

896

A WWI British Red Cross Service medal together with an Italian War cross £20-30

A French WWI1 Victory medal, Belgian WWI Victory medal, an Italian war medal and 6 other Continental war
medals £100-150

An American WWII European Africa Middle East medal, an Army Occupation medal, a Korean Service medal,
Naval Achievement medal and 3 others £80-120

A Victorian Royal Lancashire Regt. helmet plate, a WWI German Cross of Honour with crossed swords, a
Trench Art Iron Cross, 1 other medal and 3 cap badges £60-80

A Gloucester Regt. cap badge, a Kings Royal Rifle Corps cap badge, 4 other cap badges, a British Legion
lapel badge £20-30

2 gilt metal and enamel Commercial Travellers Benevolent Institute jewels and 3 other Union of Commercial
Travellers fund jewels £30-50

A pair British War medal and Victory medal to 42874A Corporal R Dawson C OF HRS £20-30
7 Victorian unofficial Coronation medals £30-50

A collection of unofficial Coronation medals including 5 Edward VIII, 3 George V, 4 George V Jubilee, 2
Edward VIII, 1 George VI, 2 School Attendance medals and a small medallion £50-75

A collection of unofficial Coronation medals including 3 Edward VIII, 2 George V Jubilee, Edward VIII, George
VI and a School Attendance medal £30-50

5 various bronze medallions £20-30

A George V School Attendance medal and a bronze medallion £15-20

2 Kings Royal Rifle Corps cap badges, blazer badge, collection of buttons, 2 Corporal stripes and 1 volume
"Stories and Traditions of the Kings Royal Rifle Corps" £20-30

A Boer War rectangular chocolate tin and a reproduction African General Service miniature medal and do.
Distinguished Conduct medal, a Princess Mary gift tin and a hip flask £30-50

A collection of various gilt metal shooting medals £20-30

5 large Royal Flying Corps tunic buttons and 1 small £10-20

A Carbas buttons, 2 General Service Corps buttons and a collection of officer's pips £5-10

2 gilt metal and enamel Royal Commercial Traveller's School Charity jewels £30-40

1 volume "The Seventh Edition Ribbons and Medals" together with "Part Two and The War Supplement
Ribbons and Medals" and a small collection of cigarette cards relating to medals £10-20

A pair comprising British War medal and Victory medal to Pte. John Henry Hayden West Yorkshire Regt.,
complete with Death plaque, certificate and 4 photographs of the recipients family, all contained within 1
frame £100-150

A silver rattle in the form of a dog with mother of pearl teething bar and ring, Chester - hallmarks rubbed
£30-50

A Sterling silver lighter, an engraved silver vesta case, a propelling pencil, a bog oak brooch, silver bladed
pocket knife with mother of pearl grip, an ivory portrait brooch and a gilt metal and polished hardstone locket
£50-75
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897

898

899

900

901

902

903

904

905

906

907

908

909

910

911

912

913

914

915

916

917

918

919

920

921

2 silver napkin rings, Birmingham 1947, 2 ozs £20-40
9 various silver handled button hooks £50-75

A silver shaped salt with blue glass liner £20-30

5 various silver handled shoe horns £40-60

A 3 piece Britannia metal tea service of melon form and demi-reeded decoration, comprising teapot with
hinged lid - f, twin handled sugar bowl and milk jug £20-30

A silver gilt model of an anointing spoon, London 1901 together with a silver teaspoon, both cased, £30-40
A set of 6 Art Deco silver coffee spoons and matching tongs, Birmingham 1931, 3 ozs, cased £30-50
A set of 4 George Il silver Old English pattern serving spoons, London 1802, 7 ozs, cased £200-250

A Betjeman oak and cut glass 3 bottle tantalus with thistle shaped bottles, 1 bottle cracked, tantalus locked -
no key, £200-300

A handsome Georgian style circular 4 piece silver plated tea/coffee service with demi-reeded decoration,
comprising teapot, coffee pot, sugar bowl and milk jug ILLUSTRATED £40-60

An oval silver plated entree dish and cover £10-20

A silver plated twin handled sugar bowl, a pair of silver plated tongs £15-20

A shaped 3 piece silver plated tea service comprising teapot, sugar bowl and cream jug £20-30
A circular silver plated entree dish and cover with gadrooned borders £10-20

An oval Britannia metal teapot £10-20

A Victorian ebonised cane with carved horn handle £100-150

An Art Deco circular 3 piece silver plated tea service with teapot, sugar bowl and milk jug £20-30

An Art Deco silver plated twin handled sugar bowl, a square inkwell with plated mounts, pair of silver sugar
tongs and a silver teaspoon £15-20

A silver butter knife Sheffield 1902 and a silver jam spoon, Sheffield 1912, cased £30-50

A child's silver spoon and pusher, Birmingham 1938, together with a 3 piece christening set comprising knife,
fork and spoon, Birmingham 1941, cased £40-60

An Art Deco pierced silver plated belt £20-30

2 silver plated goblets and 12 tea knives, an antimony box and 2 metal figures of birds £5-10
A glass dressing table jar with silver lid, Birmingham 1946 and a silver napkin ring £30-50

A silver filigree compact and a pair of pierced filigree napkin rings £20-30

A child's cane with horn handle £100-150
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922

923

924

925

926

927

928

929

930

931

932

933

934

935

936

937

938

939

940

941

942

943

944

945

946

947

A 9ct gold signet ring £40-60

A gold dress ring set a blue stone supported by diamonds £30-50

An 18ct white gold wedding band £50-75

A 9ct gold wedding band together with a 9ct gold signet ring £40-60

A Victorian 18ct gold buckle ring £50-75

An 18ct gold dress ring set diamonds together with an eternity ring £30-50

A gold dress ring set white and blue stones, 1 missing, and 1 other gilt dress ring £20-30

A gold hoop half eternity ring set diamonds, approx 1.5ct £600-800

A lady's 18ct gold engagement/dress ring set a solitaire diamond £200-300

A lady's 18ct gold dress ring set 3 diamonds, approx 1ct £1000-1500

An 18ct yellow gold half eternity ring set baguette cut diamonds £1000-1500

A lady's 18ct white gold dress/engagement ring set a solitaire diamond, approx 0.98ct, £1000-1500

A Tiffany silver ring marked 925 £30-50

A 9ct gold dress ring set a blue stone supported by 2 white stones £30-50

An 18ct gold dress ring set a diamond £40-60

A 9ct gold dress ring set diamonds £30-50

A 9ct gold signet ring £50-75

A gentleman's gold puzzle dress ring £100-150

A George V 1927 sovereign mounted as a ring £200-250

A barked and pierced 9ct gold dress ring £100-150

An 18ct gold wedding band £40-60

A gilt metal puzzle ring £30-40

A 9ct gold signet ring with mask decoration £75-100

A 9ct gold dress ring in the shape of a wishbone £40-60

A gold signet ring marked 1907 £20-30

An 18ct white gold dress ring set an oval sapphire, approx 2ct, surround by diamonds, approx 1ct,
ILLUSTRATED £1600-1900
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948

949

950

951

952

953

954

955

956

957

958

959

960

961

962

963

964

965

966

967

968

969

970

971

972

973

An 18ct white gold diamond cluster ring, set 7 diamonds, approx 3.30ct £2800-3200

An 18ct white gold dress ring set a solitaire diamond, approx 2.20ct £2500-3000

A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set 3 diamonds, approx 3.77ct £2600-3200

A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set a square Princess cut diamond, approx 0.90ct £1400-1800

An 18ct white gold dress ring set 5 diamonds, approx 1.44ct £1200-1500

A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set a solitaire diamond and with 6 diamonds to the shoulders, approx 2.80ct
£6500-7000

A lady's Art Deco style 18ct white gold dress ring set a rubies and diamonds £1000-1500

A gold dress ring in the form of entwined hearts set cabouchon cut garnets supported by diamonds £270-300

An 18ct yellow gold dress ring set a circular cut emerald surrounded by diamonds £270-300

An 18ct white gold dress ring set diamonds surrounded by diamonds, approx 0.90ct £850-1000

A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set 5 diamonds approx 2.20ct £1900-2400

An 18ct yellow gold dress ring set peridot and diamonds £190-230

A lady's 18ct white gold cluster dress ring set 9 diamonds approx 1.85ct £1500-2000

A pair of claw set diamond ear studs, approx 0.36¢t £320-380

A white gold pendant set diamonds and peridot £130-180

A gold wing brooch, the centre section fitted a heart inset diamonds and ruby £290-340

A gold brooch in the form of a dove bearing a heart set rubies and diamonds, £290-340

A 1980 quarter krugerrand, contained in a gold mount and hung on a 9ct gold chain £150-200

A gold padlock clasp, a gold nugget charm and a gold pendant in the form of an elephant £30-50

2 Victorian 1889 sovereigns set in a gate bracelet £360-460

A 9ct gold flat link bracelet £300-400

A gilt metal rope chain £100-150

A 1975 Krugerrand contained in a gold pendant mount ILLUSTRATED £500-700

A gold curb link charm bracelet, hung an Edward VIl 1907 half sovereign and 17 various other charms
ILLUSTRATED £700-1000

A 1919 sovereign mounted as pendant hung on a fine gold chain £200-250

A gold twist bracelet £20-30
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974 A 9ct gold box link chain £80-140

975 A 9ct gold bracelet £20-30

976 A gold bracelet interspaced with spheres £20-30

977 A gentleman's Bulova wristwatch contained in a gilt metal case £40-60

978 A shell carved cameo brooch decorated The Three Graces contained in a gilt metal brooch mount £60-80

979  An 18ct gold floral spray brooch set sapphires and diamonds £400-600

980 A rope of cultured pearls £120-150

981  An Eastern green carved hardstone pendant hung on a gilt chain £50-75

982 A lady's marcasite set cocktail wristwatch £20-30

983 A gold and silver Royal Flying Corps Sweetheart's brooch £30-50

984  Arope of cultured pearls £120-150

985 A gentleman's Rex Hora wristwatch contained in an 18ct gold case £400-600

986  An 18ct white gold bracelet set diamonds, approx 4 1/2ct £1800-2200

987  Arope of peach coloured pearls with silver clasp £40-60

988 A pair of 18ct gold earrings set diamonds, approx 1.36¢t £1500-2000

989 A pair of 14ct gold diamond set ear studs, approx 1ct £1200-1500

990 A pair of 18ct yellow gold ear studs £200-250

991 A pair of diamond set ear studs, approx 0.43ct £280-320

992 A pearl necklace and matching bracelet with silver claps £60-80

993 A rope of white pearls with silver clasp £40-60

994 A collection of various broken gold chains £100-150

995 2 oval amethyst coloured stones, an oval bloodstone, a circular bloodstone and 1 other hardstone £5-10

996 A shell carved cameo pendant hung on a gilt metal chain and 2 gilt metal rings £20-30

997  An engraved silver bracelet, a silver locket in the form of a book hung on a silver chain together with a brooch
£15-20

998 A compass by Dollond of London contained in a leather carrying case £20-30

999 2 silver curb link watch chains £30-40
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1000 An open faced pocket watch contained in a silver case £30-50

1001 A chronograph contained in an open faced silver case £30-50

1002 A white metal engraved vesta case incorporating a sovereign case fitted a propelling pencil and toothpick
£20-40

1003 A pair of 18ct gold oval cufflinks £50-75

1004 A 9ct gold dress ring set blue and white stones and 1 other dress ring £20-30

1005 An open faced pocket watch by Kay of Cox, contained in a silver chased case and 1 other £30-50

1006  An Edward VIII 1908 sovereign £180-220

1007 A coral charm in the form of a hand, do. rattle and 2 other charms and a gilt metal belcher link chain £40-60

1008 An open faced fob watch with enamelled dial contained in a gun metal case £20-30

1009 A shell carved cameo portrait pendant/brooch contained in a 9ct gold mount £40-60

1010 An Edwardian silver buckle London 1900, together with an Egyptian white metal bracelet £50-75

1011 An Edwardian silver sovereign case, Birmingham 1900 £30-50

1012 A gilt metal mourning brooch £20-30

1013 A ssilver open faced pocket watch £20-40

1014 A silver and hardstone set brooch decorated an anchor £20-30

1015 A lady's Sekonda wristwatch together with a pocket watch contained in a gilt case £10-20

1016 A quantity of costume jewellery £100-150

1017 A gold bracelet, a silver locket, various costume jewellery £30-50

1018 A collection of costume jewellery £20-30

1019 An open faced pocket watch contained in a silver case by S A Violet of Exeter, 1 other f, and a lady's fob watch
£30-50

1020 A quantity of costume jewellery £80-120

1021 9 various pocket watches £20-30

1022 A collection of costume jewellery £30-50

1023 2 silver thimbles and a metal thimble £20-30

1024 3 Ronson lighters, 1 other and a set of dress studs £15-20

1025 A Harris & Sons open faced centre second chronograph no.170883, Chester 1891 £100-150
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1026

1027

1028

1029

1030

1031

1032

1033

1034

1035

1036

1037

1038

1039

1040

1041

1042

1043

1044

1045

1046

1047

1048

1049

1050

A small collection of gold costume jewellery £30-50

An open faced pocket watch by John Holins of 27-28 Kings Street, Chester 1900 £30-50

A bronze medallion 1885, together with a wooden shuttered vesta case £20-30

A Baume & Mercier wristwatch contained in a gilt case, a Mira wristwatch and 1 other contained in a stainless
steel case £30-50

A Victorian green glass salts bottle with silver lid, Chester 1899, 3" £20-40

A silver shaving brush case?, together with a cylindrical silver plated 3 section salt/pepper £20-30

A cylindrical cut glass sugar sifter with silver lid, 1 other, a small salts bottle with embossed silver lid and a
silver plated lid £15-20

A Parker Duofold fountain pen in a red marble case, a Conway Stuart Dinky 550 and 3 propelling pencils - 1 f,
£20-30

A lady's Avia wristwatch contained in a gold case £30-50

3 gilt metal bracelets and 3 lady's wristwatches contained in gilt cases £20-30

A silver cased thermometer, 3 pairs of vintage scissors and a Universal map measurer £20-30

A carved ivory figure, a magnifying glass, silver handled shoe horn, portrait miniature and other curios £20-30

A collection of various wristwatches £20-30

A Ronson Queen Anne style table lighter and a musical table lighter £20-30

A Victorian silver bladed fruit knife with mother of pearl grip together with 2 pairs of silver plated sugar tongs
£20-30

A Buler wristwatch contained in a square plastic case £20-30

A set of 6 Victorian silver plated fruit knives and forks with ivory handles £20-30

A white metal pin cushion in the form of a hedgehog, 2", base bears marks £30-50

A Rodania wristwatch together with an Avia wristwatch £10-20

A small collection of costume jewellery £20-30

A silver easel photograph frame Birmingham 1911 7" x 4 1/2" £20-30

A set of 11 American Oneida community plate tea spoons decorated film stars £20-30

2 circular glass and pierced silver teapot stands 5" £20-30

2 circular pierced silver plated salts with blue glass liners, a silver plated salt and a silver plated cigarette case
£10-20

A pierced white metal cake slice £10-20
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1051

1052

1053

1054

1055

1056

1057

1058

1059

1060

1061

1062

1063

1064

1065

1066

1067

1068

1069

1070

1071

1072

1073

1074

A white and red carved ivory chess set contained in a pine box with hinged lid £100-150

An Oriental rectangular lacquered glove box with hinged lid containing a collection of costume jewellery,
buckles, etc £20-30

A set of 6 apostle teaspoons together with matching tongs and sifter spoon, London 1896, cased £50-75

A set of 6 silver plated teaspoons cased, a pair of jam spoons and other flatware £20-30

A Cross gold plated ballpoint pen together with a do. propelling pencil £20-30

A silver plated breadknife and a small collection of flatware £15-20

A silver pedestal bowl, 2 silver napkin rings, a silver spoon and pusher, 3 ozs, together with a manicure buffer,
a silver bladed pocket knife with mother of pearl grip and an oval trinket box £100-150

2 fans £10-20

2 circular glass inkwells with brass lids 3", a pipe and a 19th Century steel corkscrew £30-50

A rectangular Georgian silver snuff box with hinged lid, London 1808 and a Georgian silver knife case £40-60

A silver match slip by Aspreys, a silver thimble, a silver cigarette holder case, a silver propelling pencil and a
white metal needle case £20-30

A silver vesta case, Birmingham 1898 and 1 other silver vesta case £30-40

An Edwardian globular cut glass scent bottle with blue enamelled and silver lid together with a hip flask
£20-30

A George Il 1797 cartwheel penny, a George Ill 1807 half penny, a Victorian 1844 penny and a Victorian 1854
half penny £30-50

An 1899 Victorian silver threepence, 5 other silver threepences, a 1935 threepence and a George VI 1943
Australian threepence £20-30

A 1921 10 mark medallion £15-20

A Victorian 1887 silver crown, a Victorian 1898 half crown, an Edward VIII half crown, a George V 1935
crown, do. 1937 and 3 other silver coins £20-30

A circular medical bronze medallion £10-20

A collection of various crowns £20-30

A collection of American "silver" coins £40-60

16 various Eastern "silver" coins £20-30

A collection of Oriental bronze coins and a collection of copper coins £20-30

A collection of Georgian and later copper coins £30-50

A collection of unofficial medals including 1890 commemorative medal for the Incorporation of Chatham, 3
Edward VIl coronation medals, 2 George V Coronation medals and 4 George V Jubilee medals £30-50
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1075

1076

1077

1078

1079

1080

1081

1082

1083

1084

1085

1086

1087

1088

1089

1090

1091

1092

1093

1094

1095

1096

1097

1098

1099

1100

A collection of foreign coins £20-30

A collection of various coins and medallions £30-50
A collection of coins £20-30

11 early hammered coins decorated the shield of David £20-30
4 early hammered silvered coins £60-80

A quantity of coins £30-50

A collection of coins £30-50

A blue 5 note serial number 87C960732 £10-20

9 various green 1 notes £40-60

3 red 10 shilling notes £20-30

2 red 10 shilling notes £10-20

3 blue 1 notes £30-40

3 large green 1 notes £40-60

5 red 10 shilling notes £30-50

2 blue 1 notes £20-30

A green 5 note serial number 95C092515 £10-20

A 1936 Edward VIII British West African penny together with a do. half penny, 2 Maundy threepences 1897
and 1925 together with a 1931 threepence £20-30

A collection of various crowns £20-30

A collection of various coins £20-30

A quantity of various coins £20-30

A collection of copper coins £30-50

A 1986 Bank of Malta proof set of coins and a Bahrain proof set of coins £30-50

5 various plastic albums of coins £50-75

23 various gilt metal ingots - Milestones of Manned Flight, contained in a teak box £30-50
A set of 6 tea knives cased, and a quantity of silver plated flatware £20-30

A set of 6 silver plated fish knives and forks and a collection of silver plated flatware £30-50
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1101 A collection of silver plated flatware with beadwork borders £20-40

1102 A set of 6 silver plated fish knives and forks, a silver backed handmirror, a cut glass dressing table jar with
silver lid and a collection of various flatware £20-30

1103 A collection of silver plated flatware £20-30

1104 A collection of Queens Pattern silver plated flatware £30-50

1105 A set of 6 Victorian silver plated fruit knives and forks with mother of pearl handles £20-30

1106 A quantity of various costume jewellery £20-30

1107 A collection of souvenir teaspoons £10-20

1108 A Raymond Weil gentleman's wristwatch contained in a stainless steel bi-colour case, boxed and with
documents £500-700

1109 A jade coloured pedestal bowl 3" and a jade figure of 2 Dogs of Fo 2" £30-50

1110 4 reproduction Oriental interior painted snuff bottles £40-60

1111 2 agate bangles £20-30

1112 A green hardstone steal together with a circular belt buckle £30-50

1113 A carved hardstone figure of a mythical beast raised on a wooden stand 3" £40-60

1114 A carved "jade" pendant decorated a tiger fish 2" £20-30

1115 A carved "jade" figure of a Buddha 4" £30-50

1116 2 circular Oriental pierced "jade" pendants 2" £60-80

1117 A carved "jade"” figure of fruit and 2 small carved figures £15-20

1118 A quantity of costume jewellery £10-20

1119 A Golden Thread Golliwog badge together with 1 other £20-30

1120 A circular leather box containing seed pearls £10-20

1121 A collection of costume jewellery £20-30

1122 A collection of costume jewellery £15-20

1123 A cloth Shield of David armband £40-60

1124 A metal case containing a collection of costume jewellery £10-20

1125 A collection of various wristwatches £15-20

1126 A metal box containing a collection of costume jewellery £10-20
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1127

1128

1129

1130

1131

1132

1133

1134

1135

1136

1137

1138

1139

1140

1141

1142

A pair of carved ivory napkin rings, a horn whistle, 3 carved figures and a silver plated mustard pot £10-20

A cigar cutter with silver mounts, 2 silver bladed pocket knives with mother of pearl grips, 3 silver thimbles, a
white metal cigar holder, pair of scissors and a dip pen £50-75

A gilt trinket box with hinged lid and a lady's gilt cased wristwatch £5-10

An Eastern pierced fan £20-30

A collection of costume jewellery £15-20

A set of 6 silver handled tea knives £20-30

A silver backed hair brush together with a 6 piece tortoiseshell finished dressing table set with pair of hair
brushes, pair of clothes brushes and a hand mirror £30-50

2 silver plated tankards and a quantity of silver plated flatware etc £10-20

A parasol with silver band, requires attention, £5-10

A circular silver plated dish, a silver plated sauce boat etc £15-20

A rectangular silver plated platter 12" and a circular silver plated platter 16" £10-20

A steel with ivory handle, a Britannia metal sugar scuttle and a small collection of various plated items £10-20

2 horn beakers £20-30

4 Linder coin trays £40-60

A metal figure of a standing lady 9" £40-60

A silver plated 3 piece tea service comprising teapot, twin handled sugar bowl and milk jug, a circular bread
board and holder, a cake basket and an easel photograph frame £20-30
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